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Antique sale 661 to be held on 11th March of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 176
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 626
Not before 1.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 676
Not before 1.45pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 876
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 901
Not before 3.15pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 931
Not before 3.15pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 7th March 9am - 12 noon
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Tuesday 10th March 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 11th March 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain ewer with floral sprays 8" £50-100

2 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain candle snuffer in the form of a Nun 3 3/4" £30-60

3 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain candle snuffer in the form of a monk 4 3/4" £25-45

There is a minor chip to the base

4 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain style tea caddy with silver lid 5" £50-100

5 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre conical shaker with polychrome floral decoration 5 1/2" £60-90

6 2 Royal Doulton horses, a dappled stallion 6", a white ditto 6" Boxed £40-80

There is a small chip to the right hand ear and a small chip to the back right hoof of the dappled stallion and a
small chip to the right rear hoof of the white horse

7 2 Royal Doulton figures - Tuppence a bag HN2320 6" and The Balloon Man HN1954 7", boxed £25-45

8 2 Royal Doulton figures - The Mask Seller HN2103 8" and The Game Keeper HN2879 7" Boxed £25-45

The bottom of the mask sellers flute is broken and missing

9 2 Royal Doulton figures - Tumbling HN3283 9" and The Rag Doll Seller HN2944 7", boxed £25-45

10 2 Royal Doulton figures - Silks and Ribbons HN2017 6" and Nanny HN2221 6", boxed £25-45

11 2 Royal Doulton figures - The Doctor HN2858 8" and The Wizard HN2877 9" boxed £25-45

12 A Royal Doulton figures - A Lady from Williamsburg HN2228 5" £15-25

13 A Royal Doulton figure - Bedtime HN1978 5 1/2" £15-25

14 A Royal Doulton advertising jug - Style & Winch Ltd Farmer Ale 19695 4" £25-45

15 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Aramis D6441 7", Athos D6439 7" and Porthos D6440 7" £25-45

16 A Royal Doulton baluster jug with wavy lip 8" £20-40

17 A Samson 2 handled cache pot with armorial decoration 4" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

18 A Lladro figure of Joseph, Mary and Jesus 8 1/2" £20-40

19 A Wemyss G. Hill Pottery seated cat 7" £40-80

20 A Studio Pottery dish decorated with a figure on horseback 12", a pottery dish decorated with a horse 7", a
Murano magnifying glass and paper knife £30-60
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21 2 Hummel figures of boys, 1 holding a bugle, the other a concertina 3" £15-25

One base is chipped

22 A Beswick bull - Sabrina's Sir Richmond 14th  7 1/2" £40-80

23 A collection of Wade Whimsies £10-15

24 A Studio Glass scent bottle 8", 7 other Studio glass items £20-40

25 A collection of 45 Wade Whimsies £20-30

26 A collection of 25 Wade Whimsies £15-25

27 A collection of 25 Wade Whimsies £15-25

28 A collection of 21 Wade Whimsies £10-20

29 A collection of 9 Beswick bird figures 3" £30-50

30 3 Beswick figures - lesser spotted woodpecker 5", jay 4" and cuckoo 4" £25-45

31 A Samson baluster vase with armorial together with 2 19th Century cabinet mugs £50-80

32 2 late Moorcroft circular dishes decorated with flowers 4 1/2", boxed £40-60

33 A Beswick figure of a horse - Spring Time, on a wooden base 5 1/2" together with a Beswick seated fox 3"
£25-45

34 A Royal Doulton baluster vase with slip glaze decoration X8893 5512 8" £20-40

35 A Swarovski crystal figure of a seated mouse 2", 6 other Swarovski items £40-60

36 A Lalique Marguerites shallow bowl with lower case etched Lalique France 14" ( photo centre pages )
£300-400

There are some minor chips to the interior rim

37 A modern Lalique Venezia design dish 5 1/2", boxed £150-180

38 A pair of Lalique Hortense wheat pattern dishes 6 1/2" together with a pair of knife rests 4", etched lower case
R Lalique £300-350

39 A Lalique frosted glass spiral table cigarette lighter, lower case etched mark Lalique France 3 1/2" £80-120

40 A boxed set of 3 Lalique Les Introuvables, Ultimate Collection, boxed set 1993-1995, scent bottles £60-80

41 A Lalique frosted glass Koi carp dish acid etched lower case Lalique France 6" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

42 A Lalique black glass figure of a seated naked lady, acid etched mark lower case Lalique France 11918, 3"
£180-220

43 A set of 3 Lalique boxed glass scent bottles Les Mascottes Miniatures £50-100

44 3 Swarovski animals - Dachshund 3", seated dog 2 1/4" and frog 1 1/2" £30-50
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45 5 Swarovski animals - seal 4", bear 2", turtle 2", hedgehog 1 1/2" and swan 1" £30-50

46 5 Swarovski animals, mouse 1", teddybear 1", butterfly 1 1/4", owl 1" and hedgehog 1" £20-40

47 A Swarovski figure of a seal 1 1/2" and a presentation plaque 2 1/2" £15-25

48 A boxed Swarovski box, Shape and Light 1992 7" £50-100

49 A Swarovski crystal keyring, 6 brooches, 2 pens £30-60

50 A Swarovski figure of a dinosaur with coloured detail 2 3/4", boxed £40-60

51 A Swarovski flower head 2", 2 paperweights, boxed £20-40

52 A Swarovski figure of a standing parrot 3 1/4",  a ditto tulip 3 1/4", boxed £30-60

53 A Swarovski figure of a female dancer with blue highlight decoration 9", boxed ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

54 A Swarovski figure of a Pierrot, a ditto of a seated Toucan and a tulip £60-80

55 A Swarovski of a male dancer 8", boxed £50-80

56 A Swarovski figure of a snowman 2", a ditto of a seated child 1 1/2" and a ditto swan 1" £50-80

57 A Victorian blue and white Ben Adams octagonal meat plate £20-40

58 3 Copeland Spode Italian garden pattern bowls £20-40

59 A pair of Losol Ware octagonal vases decorated with Ho Ho among flowers 12" £20-40

60 A Mats Jonasson limited edition glass sculpture depicting a Walrus 10" £25-45

61 A pair of Clarice Cliff moulded polychrome baluster vases decorated with flowers 912 7" £25-45

62 A Victorian Coalbrookdale style 2 handled vase with encrusted flowers 14", 2 Victorian plates £10-20

The vase is stuck, chipped and cracked

63 A Lladro figure of a child sleeping on the moon 7", no 6479 £40-80

64 A Lladro figure of a clown saxophonist no.5471 9" £30-60

65 A Lladro figure of a kneeling child clown and puppy 5274 8" £30-60

66 A Lladro figure of a seated child clown no. 5512 4" £30-60

67 A Lladro group of 2 sleeping children 5772 6" £30-60

68 A Lladro figure of a lady with a bird sitting on her shawl 6193 12" £100-150

69 A Nao figure of a reclining ballerina 7" and minor decorative china £25-45

70 A set of 6 Georgian style cordials with air twist stems and broad foot 7 1/2" £120-140
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71 A collection of Wade ashtrays, tortoises etc £20-30

72 3 cut glass square spirit decanters and stoppers, a mallet shaped ditto and a silver plated mounted ewer
£25-45

73 A pair of Georgian design hobnail cut mallet shaped decanters and stoppers, 2 other decanters and a pair of
jugs £40-60

74 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware jardiniere decorated with swags and festoons 4", 4 similar items £20-40

75 An Adams Harvest mug and 4 others £20-40

76 A cased white glazed 6 piece coffee set with repousse WMF holders and saucers, together with 4 white glazed
spare liners £30-60

77 A Victorian ironstone jug 4" and a quantity of others £25-45

78 4 flash glass green hocks and 4 ditto blue wines £50-80

79 A Victorian pair of bisque figures of seated hounds 6 1/2", 2 Continental figure groups £25-45

80 A Staffordshire figure of a lady 3", 3 other figures and a porcelain flower £10-20

81 A collection of porcelain pottery and glass swans £10-20

82 A set of 3 rounded rectangular cut glass dishes 11" £15-20

83 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a seated gentleman 11" £50-80

84 2 19th Century Staffordshire figures Fallstaff 7" and Shylock 7" £50-80

The Shylock figure is lacking its cane

85 6 Studio glass sculptures £60-80

86 A quantity of Edwardian cut crystal drinking glasses £20-30

87 A Villeroy & Boch Snow Maiden box, 3 glass paperweights £20-40

88 Desmond Eyles and Richard Dennis. Royal Doulton figures Book produced at Burslem circa 1890-1978
£25-45

89 A pair of Art Nouveau tapered  glass vases with green decoration, 2 ewers, a sweetmeat dish, comport and
water decanter £30-60

90 An Art Nouveau green glazed jardiniere 8" and a Doulton Silicon ditto 12" £25-45

90a 3 glass animal sculptures and an Art Deco Wade figure £30-50

91 A cut glass oval biscuit box and cover 8" and 3 decanters with enamelled lables £30-60

92 A crested  Blackpool Tower and other crested items £25-35

93 2 silver plated mounted preserve pots, a pewter platter to commemorate the wedding of Charles and Diana
and minor glassware etc £15-25
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94 A pair of clear glass basket weave 2 handled vases, a lidded jar and 4 other items £50-75

95 A turquoise slip glazed baluster vase 11" and an Earthenware pot and cover £15-25

96 A collection of 8 porcelain and ceramic floral displays £20-40

97 A cut glass punch bowl, 8 ditto cups and a ladle £30-60

97a A German 6 piece cased coffee set with WMF holders and saucers together with a spare cup £40-80

98 A Victorian blue and white tureen and cover and minor blue and white china £30-50

99 14 Victorian and later fairings £20-40

100 A collection of 12 Victorian and later fairings £25-45

101 A collection of Victorian lustre teapots and jugs £30-60

102 4 Victorian fairings and minor decorative china £20-40

103 A 20th Century vinous decorated Meissen tea, coffee, dinner and table service comprising a bulbous teapot, 2
coffee pots, a milk jug, a cake stand, 6 small side plates, 10 tea cups, a lidded sugar bowl, a slop bowl, a
teapot stand, a chamber stick, an oval dish, a tapered vase, 2 twin handled vases, 6 medium size plates, 21
saucers, a cream jug, a preserve pot and lid, 10 coffee pots, 2 chocolate pots, a candlestick, 10 side plates
and 2 cake dishes ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

104 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea coffee and dinner service comprising  teapot, 8 tea cups, 6 coffee cups,
14 saucers, a milk jug, 2 tier cake stand, 6 dessert bowls, 7 small plates, 2 sandwich plates, a sugar bowl and
slop bowl, 7 dinner plates, 6 dessert plates £80-120

105 A mid 20th Century German gilt decorated dinner service comprising 7 small plates, 3 side plates, 40 dinner
plates, 8 soup bowls and 3 quatrefoil meat plates, a sauce boat, 2 square bowls and 3 circular serving dishes
£100-150

106 A small collection of modern Wedgwood Jasperware £40-60

107 An Indian Tree pattern dinner service comprising 5 tureens and covers, 2 ladles, 1 small plate, 13 side plates,
12 medium plates, 9 dinner plates, 2 ladles, 12 soup bowls and 3 serving dishes £30-60

108 A Victorian ironstone part dinner service comprising 4 small dinner plates, 4 large dinner plates, a bowl, 2 side
plates, 6 serving dishes and a tureen and cover £40-60

109 A Rosenthal gilt decorated floral dinner service comprising 2 tureens and covers, a bowl, 9 side plates, 12
shallow bowls, 11 dinner plates, 5 serving dishes £100-150

110 A boxed Wedgwood baluster vase, a collection of Wedgwood Jasperware £40-60

111 A Lladro figure of a seated girl artist 5063 8" and a ditto figure of a girl carrying a lamb 10" £40-60

The artist is lacking her brush and the lamb has a chipped ear

112 A Lladro figure of a lady carrying a parcel with a parasol 14" £50-100

113 A pair of Imari scallop dishes 8" and a fan shaped dish £30-60

114 An Imari deep bowl decorated flowers 12", a ditto baluster vase £25-45
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115 A pair of prunus oviform vases, 3 ginger jars and a pair of blue and white plates £50-80

116 A Chinese tea bowl and saucer decorated with dragons, a pair of famille rose deep bowls £40-60

117 A Japanese polychrome  figure of a lady 9", a smaller ditto £50-75

118 A collection of 8 white glazed Chinese horses a yellow ditto and an ivory horse on stand £20-40

119 A pair of 19th Century Imari bottle vases decorated with birds and flowers 10" £30-60

120 An early 20th Century Chinese famille rose jardiniere decorated with ducks amongst flowering peony £30-50

121 A pair of Chinese turquoise glazed seated dogs 7" £30-60

122 A 19th Century cream glazed oviform 2 handled vase and cover with scrolling floral decoration and stylised
dragon handles 7" together with a yellow ground bowl and a Cantonese vase £30-50

A section of the lip lid is missing

123 A Japanese porcelain square box decorated with a townscape 4" £20-40

124 A Japanese carved wooden panel framed and a wicker covered vase £20-40

125 A Cantonese teapot decorated with panels of figures and flowers and 5 other items £25-45

126 A Chinese provincial green glazed oviform vase with waisted neck, decorated with exotic birds amongst
flowers 16" £60-90

There is a 4" stuck section to the lip and the base has a 2" stuck section

127 A pair of 19th Century Chinese baluster vases and covers, the blue and gilt decorated ground with panels of
flowers, figures in pavilion gardens and motifs 13 1/2" £300-600

1 lid is stuck, cracked, chipped and has pieces missing and a 3" section to the lip of vase is missing

128 A famille rose oviform vase decorated with figures in an extensive country landscape with stylised dragon
handles 17 3/4" £50-75

129 A late 19th Century Imari cylindrical vase decorated with flowers 14", 3 Imari bowls, a ditto dish and a small
bottle vase £30-50

130 A pair of 19th Century Chinese Provincial ginger jars and covers decorated with blue and white stylised flowers
10" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

131 A Chinese blue and white oviform vase decorated with birds amongst flowering peony 8" ( photo centre pages
) £80-120

132 An Imari scallop shaped dish decorated with flowers and birds 10", 3 other dishes, 2 bowls and a saucer and a
lid £20-40

133  A pair of late Satsuma hexagonal vases decorated with panels of flowers and birds 11" £20-40

134 A Chinese earthenware jug decorated with a dragon chasing a flaming pearl 12" £20-40

135 A quantity of Chinese hardwood stands £40-60
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

176 Cigarette cards.  B Morris, Golf Strokes series 1923 (25) ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

177 Cigarette cards.  H.D & H.O. Wills, a set of Golfing 1824, a set of 25 £50-100

178 Cigarette cards.  Imperial Tobacco Co. of Canada, How To Play Golf 1925, set of 50 £100-200

179 Cigarette cards.  W A & A C Churchman, Famous Golfers 1927,  a small size set of 50 £150-200

180 Cigarette cards, J Millhoff & Co. London, Famous Golfers 1928, a set of 27 £150-200

181 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, Bristol Famous Golfers 1930, a set of 25 £150-200

182 Cigarette cards,  W A & A C Churchman of Ipswich, Prominent Golfers May 1931, a small size  set of 50
£150-200

183 Cigarette cards, W A & A C Churchman Ipswich, Prominent Golfers .B. Large size (1931) a set of 9 comprising
numbers 1,2,3,6,7,8,9,10, and 12 £100-150

184 Cigarette cards, W A & A C Churchman Ipswich, Can You Beat Bogey at St Andrews? 1933, 54 of a set of 55,
no. 55 missing £75-125

185 Cigarette cards, W A & A C Churchman Ipswich, Three Jovial Golfers in Search of the Perfect Course.,  A
Home Issue 1934, a set of 36 £50-75

186 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons of Nottingham, Champion Golf Courses January 1936, a set of 25 £50-75

187 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons  of Nottingham, Golf 1939,  Channel Islands issue, a set of 25L £50-75

188 Cigarette cards, British American Tobacco Co. Ltd, Actresses, full colour surround 1905? together with a set of
50 with Wills Overseas issue, Cinema Stars 1922 issue a set of 25 £75-125

189 Cigarette cards, Rothmans Ltd London, Cinema Stars, large size 1925, a set of 25 together with Geoffrey
Phillips Ltd. London, Stage and Cinema Beauties London 1933, a set of 35 £80-120

190 Cigarette cards, Carreras, Film Stars, "oval cards without real photos" issued 1934 £40-60

191 Cigarette cards, John Players Nottingham, Film Stars, second series, a set of 50 £30-50

192 Cigarette cards,  R J Lea Ltd Stockport, Girls from the Shows, (glossy front issue) a set of 48 1935 £50-75

193 Cigarette Cards, Ardath Tobacco Ltd, Film, Stage and Radio Stars 1935, a large set of 25 £40-60

194 Cigarette cards, R J Lea Ltd Manchester, Girls From the Shows 1935, (glossy front set) a set of 48 together
with British American Tobacco Ltd Modern Beauties, first series 1938 a set of 36 £60-90

195 Cigarette cards,  Murray & Sons Co. Belfast, Bathing Beauties (Pin up girls 1939) a set of 40 together with
United Services Manufacturing Bathing Beauties 1939 a set of 50 £20-40

196 Cigarette cards, Carreras Ltd. Glamour Girls of Stage and Film 1939, an extra large set of 36, together with
Philip Allman & Co. Men Only, unnumbered, a set of 12 1953? £30-50

197 Cigarette cards, Humphrey Philips London, British Beauties no.1 - 54 1914, series 1, a set of 54 £50-75

Page 8/49



198 Cigarette cards,  R & J Hill Ltd London, Actresses. Continental circa 1905, a set of 30 £20-30

199 Cigarette cards,  Godfrey Philips, British Beauties, circa 1916,  70 of 76 £80-120

200 Cigarette cards,Film Pictorial, practical issue Film Stars circa 1930, extra large size(2) together with Godfrey
Philips, Cinema Beauties, Series B 1933, a set of 35 £20-40

201 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips of London, Film Favourites 1934, a set of 50 together with Geoffrey Philips,
Stars of Screen, 1936, Series B,  a set of  48 £20-40

202 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips Ltd, Stars of Screen, 1936, embossed a set of 48 together with Geoffrey
Philips, Screen Stars 1936, second arrangement (known as Series B), a set of 48 £40-60

203 Cigarette cards, British American Tobacco Ltd, Modern Beauties 1937, first series, a set of medium 54,
together with Geoffrey Philips London Beauties of Today 1938, fifth series, a set of 36 £40-60

204 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips, Beauties of Today 1938 (Pin Up Girls) a set of 50, together with Geoffrey
Philips Beauties of Today 1939 (Pin Ups) a set of 54 £40-60

205 Cigarette cards,  Godfrey Philips, Beauties of Today 1939, series 6, a set of 36, together with Geoffrey Philips,
Beauties of Today 1940, second series, a set of 36 £50-75

206 Cigarette cards,  W D & H O Wills Bristol, Cricketers 1896, a set of 14 various cards un numbered £200-300

207 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills Bristol Cricketers 1905, 6 cards  No.s 17,22,23,24,25,30 £90-120

208 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills Bristol, Cricketers May 1908, nos. 1-25 £20-30

209 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills Bristol, Cricketers (May 1908) B small printing, a set of 50 £100-150

210 Cigarette cards, F & J Smith Glasgow, Cricketers 1912, a set of 10 £50-75

211 Cigarette cards, F & J Smith Glasgow, Cricketers, Series 2  51-70, comprising nos. 53, 54, 57, 58, 60, 62 and
69 £50-75

212 Cigarette cards, R & J Hills Ltd London, Famous Cricketers 1923, a set of 40 £20-30

213 Cigarette cards,  Gallaher Ltd of Belfast & London, Famous Cricketers 1926, a set of 100 £30-50

214 Cigarette cards, Ogdens of Liverpool, Cricketers 1926, a set of 50 £70-100

215 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, Overseas British Cricketers 1926, a set of 25 together with R & J Hills of
London, Caricatures  of Famous Cricketers 1926 a set of 50 £50-100

216 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons of Nottingham, Cricketing Characters by Rip (1926), a set of 50 £30-50

217 Cigarette cards, Major Drapkin & Co, Australian and English Test Cricketers (Export 1928) a set of 40 together
with J Millhoff & Co, Famous Cricketers 1928 (small size) a set of 27 £60-90

218 Cigarette cards, J Millhoff & Co, Famous Test Cricketers 1928, a set of 27 £40-60

219 Cigarette cards, W A & A C Churchman of Ipswich Famous Cricket Colours 1928 a set of 25 together with W D
& H O Wills Bristol, Cricketers 1928, a set of 50 £60-90

220 Cigarette cards,  Gallaher of Belfast, Fables and Their Morals, 1912, a set of 100 £80-120

221 Cigarette cards, Gallaher of Belfast, The Great War, Series 1, 1915, a set of 100 £80-120
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222 Cigarette cards, British American Tobacco's, Indian Chiefs 1930, a set of 50 ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

223 Cigarette cards,  R J Lea Manchester, Girls From the Shows 1935, a set of 48 together with Lambert & Butler,
Dance Band Leaders 1936, a set of 25 £30-50

224 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Liverpool, Famous Rugby Players 1926-1927, a set of 50 £40-60

225 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills Bristol, Rugby Internationals (November 1929) a set of 50 together with W D
& H O Wills, Overseas British Rugby Players 1930, a set of 45 £20-30

226 Cigarette cards, W A & A C Churchman Ipswich, Rugby Internationals September 1935, a set of 50 together
with United Tobacco Co, (Southern Ltd South Africa) British Rugby Tour of South Africa 1938, large, a set of
62 £30-50

227 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips, Lawn Tennis 1930 a set of 25 together with Geoffrey Philips Speed
Champions 1930, a set of 30 £60-90

228 Cigarette cards,  W D & H O Wills of Bristol, Lawn Tennis 1931, a set of 25 large cards £100-150

229 Cigarette cards, J A Pattreioux of Manchester, Sports Trophies circa 1931, a set of 50 £50-75

230 Trade cards, J Baines, shaped football cards c1905 (83) ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

231 Cigarette cards, W A & H C Churchman Ipswich, Sporting Celebrities December 1931, a set of 50 £40-60

232 Cigarette cards,  W D & H O Wills Bristol, General Overseas Issue, Footballers 1933, a small size set of 200
£100-150

233 Cigarette cards, Ardath Tobaccos Ltd, Speed-Land and Air 1935, a set of 50, Ardath Tobaccos Ltd, Cricket,
Tennis and Golf Celebrities of 1935 and a set of 50, Ardath Sports Champions 1935, a set of 50 £75-125

234 Cigarette cards,  J A Pattreioux of Manchester, Sporting Events and Stars 1935, a set of 96 £90-120

235 Cigarette cards,  Gallaher of Belfast, Champions of 1934, a set of 48, John Players & Sons Nottingham Tennis
1936, a set of 50, Gallaghers Belfast, Champions, Second Series 1935, a set of 48 £60-90

236 Cigarette cards,  Ogdens Ltd, "Tabs Series", Leading Favourites of the Turf, 1901, a set of 15 together with
Ogdens of Liverpool, Owners, Racing Colours and Jockeys 1906, a set of 50 £75-125

237 Cigarette cards, Ogdens of Liverpool, Racehorses 1907, a set of 50 £60-90

238 Cigarette cards,  F & G Smith Glasgow, Derby Winners 1913, a set of 50 £150-200

239 Cigarette cards,  E & W Anstie Devizes, Racing Series, Racing Colours 1922, a set of 25 £50-75

240 Cigarette cards,  E & W Anstie Devizes, Racing Series 1922, a set of 25 £50-75

241 Cigarette cards,  Godfrey Philips Ltd, Derby Winners and Jockeys 1923, a set of 25 together with John Player
& Sons, Racing Caricatures 1925, a set of 40 £40-80

242 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd, Derby Entrants 1926, a set of 25 together with Ogdens Ltd, Jockeys and Owner
Colours 1927, a set of 50 £60-80

243 Cigarette cards,  Ogdens Ltd, Derby Entrants 1928 (Horse Racing) a set of 50, together with Ogdens Ltd,
Derby Entrants 1929, a set of 50 £80-120

244 Cigarette cards,  Ogdens Ltd, Jockeys 1930,  a set of 50 together with B Muratti Australian Racehorses
(Export) circa 1930, a set of 24 £50-80

Page 10/49



245 Cigarette cards,  Ogdens Ltd, Prominent Racehorses of 1933 (1934) a set of 50 £40-80

246 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons, Derby & Grand National Winners, a set of 50 £30-60

247 Cigarette cards, A & J Coudens, Holiday Resorts in East Anglia 1924, a set of 60, missing 3,8,9,13, 14,, 15,
17, 22, 26, 27, 32, 33, 38, 39, 44, 45, 50, 51, and 57, together with Adcock & Son, Ancient Norwich 1928 a set
of 12, missing no.6 £30-60

248 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, Railway Locomotives 1930, a set of 50 £30-60

249 Cigarette cards, A & M Wix London & Johannesburg, Film Favourites, third series 1939, a set of 100 £40-80

250 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Dogs, September 1936, a set of 48 together with Murray, The Story of Ships,
1947, a set of 50 and John Player & Sons, Exploration of Space 1983, a set of 32 £25-35

251 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Famous Jockeys 1936, a set of 48 £30-60

252 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Racing Scenes, 1938, a set of 48 together with W D & H O Will, Racehorses and
Jockeys 1938 (1939), a set of 40 £40-80

253 Cigarette cards, Carreras Ltd, The Science of Boxing, circa 1916 with Black Cat back, a set of 50 £50-80

254 Cigarette cards, Burstein, Isaacs & Co, Famous Prize Fighters 1923/24, a set of 50 £80-120

255 Cigarette cards, Franklyn (Davey & Co), Boxing 1924, a set of 25 £30-60

256 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd, Pugilists in Action 1928, a set of 50 £50-80

257 Cigarette cards, Cope Brothers, Boxing Lessons 1935, a set of 25 £30-60

258 Cigarette cards, W A & A C Churchman, Boxing Personalities 1938, a set of 50 £30-60

259 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, Football Series 1902, a set of 66 £150-250

260 Cigarette cards,  W M Clark & Son, Football Series 1902, a set of 4 £30-60

261 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, Football Club Colours, Scissors Special Army Quality issue 1905, a  set of
16 £50-80

262 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd, Football Club Colours 1906, a set of 51 £80-120

263 Cigarette cards, Taddy & Co, Prominent Footballers, Grapnel/Imperial backs 1907, a set of 16 £200-400

264 Cigarette cards, Cohen Weenen & Co, Football Captains 1907-1908, Series no.5, a set of 60 £80-120

265 Cigarette cards,  Ogdens Ltd, Famous Footballers January 1908, a set of 50 £80-120

266 Cigarette cards, Davey Franklyn & Co, Football Club Colours 1909, a set of 50 £180-220

267 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, International Footballers, 1909-1910 and United Services Issue 1910, a set
of 17 £40-80

268 Cigarette cards, Cope Brothers & Co, Noted Footballers, Clips Cigarettes circa 1910, a set of 9 £40-80
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269 Cigarette cards, Cope Brothers & Co, Noted Footballers, Solace Cigarettes 1910, a set of 6 £30-60

270 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Association Football Club Colours 1910, grey borders, a set of 100 £200-400

271 Cigarette cards,  Simonets Ltd, Local Footballers 1914, a set of 50 £100-150

272 Cigarette cards, F & J Smith, Footballers, yellow frame line, 1914, a set of 9 £80-120

273 Cigarette cards, F & J Smith, Taddy & Co, Ogdens Ltd, W D & H O Wills etc, a quantity, mainly odds £50-80

274 Cigarette cards, silks, Godfrey Philips, BDV Silks, Football Colours 1915, a set of 51 £100-150

275 Cigarette cards, F & J Smith, Football Club Records 1921-1922, a set of 50 ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

276 Cigarette cards, R & J Hill Ltd, Famous Footballers, October 1923, a set of 50 £50-80

277 Cigarette cards, British American Tobacco Co. Ltd., Famous Footballers, set 1, 1923, a set of 50 £50-100

278 Cigarette cards,  British American Tobacco Co. Ltd., Famous Footballers, set 2, 1924, a set of 50 £50-100

279 Cigarette cards, Bucktrout Co. Ltd, Football Teams (English) 1924, a set of 50 £50-100

280 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Famous Footballers. Green back. 1925, a set of 100 £80-120

281 Trade cards, J Baines & Son, Rugby 1921, a set of 9 £50-80

282 Trade Cards, J Baines & W N Sharpe, Football, a set of 24 £100-150

283 Trade cards, Chums, MP Football Teams 1922, a set of 20, a quantity of others - mixed £30-60

284 Trade cards, Sport and Adventure Famous Footballers 1922, a set of 46, missing no.2 £50-100

285 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips Ltd, Footballers Pinnace Photos, 1922-1924,  a set of 4, a quantity of others -
mainly odds £50-100

286 Trade cards, Amalgamated Press (The Champion) Famous Football Captains, a set of 21, a quantity of others
£30-60

287 Trade cards, Pluck, Famous Football Teams 1922, a set of 27 £30-60

288 Trade cards, Pals, Famous Footballers, Fine Art Supplements, a set of 7, minor trade cards £30-60

289 Trade cards, Boys Magazine, Football Series 1923-1924 (Teams), a set of 6 and minor trade cards £25-45

290 Trade cards, D C Thomson, Footballers 1925, a set of 92 £50-80

291 Trade cards, Boys Magazine, Football Teams 1925, a set of 4, a quantity of others, mainly odds £40-80

292 Cigarette cards, J A Pattreiouex, Footballers Series FA, 1925, 44 of 96 £100-150

293 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Famous Footballers. brown backs 1928, a set of 50 £40-80

294 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd. Captains of Association Football Clubs and Colours, 1926, a set of 44 £40-80
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295 Cigarette Cards, John Player  & Sons, Football Caricatures by Rip, 1926, a set of 50 together with Football
Caricatures by Mac 1927, a set of 50 £40-80

296 Cigarette cards, J A Pattreiouex, Footballers, Series A, caption in blue 1928, a set of 50 £100-200

297 Cigarette cards, J A Pattreiouex, Football Series 1928, B, captions in brown, a set of 100 £150-250

298 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Footballers, red backs, 1928, a set of 50 £50-100

299 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Footballers,  portraits, red backs, 1928, a set of 39 £30-60

300 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd, Footballers in Action, 1928, a set of 50 £40-80

301 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons, Footballers 1928, a set of 50 together with John Player & Sons
Footballers 1928-29, a set of 25 £30-60

302 Cigarette cards, Lambert & Butler, Footballers 1930-31, a set of 50 £50-100

303 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd, AFC Nicknames 1933, a set of 50 £80-120

304 Cigarette cards, Carreras, Footballers, A. Carreras Cigarettes, on front August 1934, a set of 75 £50-100

305 Cigarette cards, Ardath Tobacco Co., Famous Footballers October 1934, a set of 50 £25-45

306 Cigarette cards, J A Pattreiouex, Footballers in Action 1934, a set of 78 £80-120

307 Cigarette cards, Stephen Mitchell & Sons, Scottish Footballers 1934, a set of 50 £40-80

308 Cigarette cards, R & J Hill Ltd, Popular Footballers 1934-35, a set of 30 together with R & J Hill Ltd Popular
Footballers 1934-35, series B, a set of 20 £30-60

309 Cigarette cards, Hignett Brothers & Co., Football Club Captains 1935, 38 of 50 £30-60

310 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd, Football Club Captains 1935, a set of 50 £30-60

311 Cigarette cards, Ogden Ltd, Football Caricatures 1935, a set of 50 £40-80

312 Cigarette cards, Carreras Ltd, Famous Footballers 1935, a set of 48 together with John Player  & Sons, Hints
on Association Football 1934, a set of 50 and anonymous series Chinese Language Hints on Association
Football 1930, a set o 48 £40-80

313 Cigarette cards, Stephen Mitchell & Sons, Scottish Football Snaps 1935, a set of 50 together with Carreras
Ltd, Famous Footballers September 1935, a set of 48 £30-60

314 Cigarette cards,  John Sinclair Ltd, English and Scottish Football Stars 1935, a set of 50 together with W D & H
O Wills, Association Footballers 1935, frameline backs, a set of 50 £40-80

315 Cigarette cards,  Carreras Ltd, Popular Footballers January 1936, a set of 48 together with Godfrey Philips,
Soccer Stars 1936, a set of 50 £40-80

316 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips Ltd, Famous Footballers 1936, a set of 50 together with International Caps
Footballers 1936, a set of 50 £40-80

317 Cigarette cards, United Services Manufacturing Co. Ltd, Popular Footballers 1936, a set of 50 £50-100
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318 Cigarette cards, John Sinclair Ltd, Well Known Footballers North Eastern Counties 1938, a set of 50 together
with Ardath Tobacco Co. Ltd. Football Clubs 1937, a set of 11 and John Sinclair Ltd., Well Known Footballers
Scottish 1938, a set of 50 £50-80

319 Cigarette cards,  British American Tobacco. Co. Ltd., Guernsey Footballers Priaulx 1938, a set of large 80,
together with W A & A C Churchman, Association Footballers September 1938, a set of 50 and W A & A C
Churchman, Association Footballers, second series September 1939, a set of 50 £50-80

320 Cigarette cards, R & J Hill Ltd., Famous Footballers 1939, series B, Proprietors of H Y. Archer at base, set of
50 £40-80

321 Cigarette cards, R & J Hill Ltd. Famous Footballers, 1939, a set of 25, together with W D & H O Wills,
Association Footballers, no frameline. 1939, a set of 50 and Association Footballers, no frameline back,
November 1939, a set of 50 £50-80

322 Cigarette cards, Carreras Ltd, Footballers 1948, cut to standard size, post 1940, turf slide issue, a set of 50
£50-100

323 Cigarette cards, Godfrey Philips Ltd, Footballers, Paper Fives, Sport Package issue, 1950, a set of 50 £50-100

324 Cigarette cards, Carreras Ltd, post 1944, turf slide issues, Famous Footballers 1951, a set of 50 £50-80

325 Cigarette cards, Ardath Tobacco Co. Ltd., post 1920 photographic issues, E, Football Clubs of Midlands, a set
of 110 £50-80

326 Trade cards, Barratt Ltd, Famous Footballers, New Series 1952-53, a set of 50 £80-120

327 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd, Famous Footballers, series A1, 1953, a set of 50 £80-120

328 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd, Famous Footballers, series A3, 1955, a set of 50 £80-120

329 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd., Famous Footballers, series A5, 1957, a set of 60 £80-120

330 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd., Famous Footballers, series A8, 1960, a set of 50 £80-120

331 Trade Cards, Barratt & Co Ltd., Famous Footballers, series A9, 1961, a set of 50 £80-120

332 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd., Famous Footballers, series A10, 1962, a set of 50 £30-60

333 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd., Famous Footballers, series A11, 1963, a set of 50 £50-100

334 Trade cards, Barratt & Co Ltd., Soccer stars 1937, a set of 50, together with famous footballers, series A15,
1967, a set of 50 £50-80

335 Trade cards, Boys Magazine, Footballers, a quantity of others £50-100

336 Trade cards, Topical Times, Footballers English, series B24 1938, a quantity of others £50-80

337 Trade cards, Topical Times, Stars of Today 1938, set of large 24, minor cards £40-80

338 Trade cards, Shermans Pauls Ltd., Search Light on Famous Teams (Football 1938) extra large, a set of 37
£50-80

339 Trade cards, Topical Times, Album of Great Players 1939, a set of medium 24 together with Sporting Mirror
Publications Ltd., Six Famous Football Teams 1948-49, a set of 6 and A Topical Times, Stars of Today photo
album £25-45
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340 Trade cards, Micky Durling (Sunday Empire), Footballers of Today 1950, a set of 48 £50-100

341 Trade cards, an album including D C Thomson, Cadet Sweets, Cane Products, Chix Confectionary, etc
£200-300

342 Trade cards, an album including Fleetway Publications, Sweetule, Junior Pastimes, Chix Confectionary Co.
Ltd., Kellogg Co. etc £200-300

343 Trade cards, Daily Herald, Footballer 1954, a set of 32 together with P A Adolph (Subbuteo table soccer)
Famous Footballers, first series 1954, a set of 24 and P A Adolph Subbuteo table soccer minor cards £80-120

344 Trade cards, News Chronicle, Football Players, Everton FC 1955, a set of 10 large, Football Players Liverpool
City RFC, a set of 11 large, Football Players Manchester City FC 1955, a set of 15 large, News Chronicle,
Football Players Newcastle 1955, a set of 12 large, Football Players Rochdale Hornets RFC 1955, a set of 14
large £50-80

345 Trade cards, News Chronicle, Football Players Salford RFC 1955, a set of 13 large, Football Players Stockport
County FC 1955, a set of 17 large, Football Players Sunderland FC, a set of large 13, Football Players Swinton
RFC 1955, a set of 13 large, Football Players Workington AFC 1955, a set of 11 large £40-60

346 Trade cards, News Chronicle, Football Players York City FC 1955, a set of 11 large, Famous Footballers
Wizard issue 1955, a set of 24 £30-60

347 Trade cards, Chix Confectionary, Famous Footballers no.1 series D, 1955, a set of 48 £50-100

348 Trade cards, Mitcham Foods Ltd., Footballers 1956, a set of 25 £25-45

349 Trade cards, Chix Confectionary Co. Ltd., Famous Footballers, second series 1957, a set of 48 £80-120

350 Trade cards, D C Thomson, Famous Teams in Football History, second series 1962, a set of 16 extra large, a
quantity of other trade cards including Fleetway Publications Ltd,, C S Ltd., Typhoo Tea, etc £200-300

351 Trade cards, an album Football including Champ West Midland Collectors, George Bassett & Co., John
Brindley etc £50-80

352 Trade cards, an album Football including Daily Star, Liptons Tea, etc £30-60

353 Trade cards, an album Football including D C Thomson, The Sun, Typhoo Tea, A & B, C, etc £150-250

354 Trade cards, an album including IPC Magazines, Daily Mirror, Tonibell etc £150-250

355 Trade cards, an album including George Bassett & Co Ltd., Footballers £150-200

356 Trade cards, an album, Panini, a quantity of football cards £40-80

357 Trade cards, Amalgamated Press, Sportsmen 1922, a set of 66, together with De Beukelaer Biscuits, All
Sports 1932, a set of 100 £40-80

358 Trade cards, Daily Herald Turf Personalities 1955, Amalgamated Press, Sportsmen of the World 1935, a set of
32, J M Brindley, World Boxers and Facts Pacts World of Sport, a quantity £50-80

359 Trade cards, an album, Rugby Football Union, The Daily Telegraph, Croxley Car Co. etc £25-45

360 Trade cards, The Rocket, Famous Knockouts 1923 and F C Cartledge Famous Prize Fighters 1938, a set of
50 £50-80
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361 Cigarette cards, Murray Sons, Prominent Politicians 1909, a set of 50, Adkin & Sons, Notabilities 1915, a set of
25, Carreras Ltd., British Prime Ministers October 1928 (export) a set of 27, Notable MP's, A, small size 1929,
a set of 50, Carreras Notable MP's 1929, a set of 50, Popular Personalities, ovals, 1935, a set of 72, W D & H
O Wills Famous British Authors, 1937, a set of 40 large £100-200

362 Trade cards, an album including Geoffrey Michael Publishers Ltd,, Modern Motor Cars, Mitcham Foods, Motor
Racing, The Royal Society for the Prevention of Accidents, Mobile Oil etc £100-150

363 Trade cards, an album including Scanlen Australia, J M Brindley, etc £50-80

364 Trade cards, an album including Golden Era, Lambert & Butler, Avon Rubber Co. etc £50-100

365 Trade cards, an album including Facts Pacts, Victoria Gallery, J M Brindley, etc £80-120

366 Trade cards, an album including J Goddard & Sons, C & T Bridgewater Ltd, British Automatic Co. Ltd., Caine
Products Ltd., etc £80-120

367 Cigarette cards, W D & H O Wills, Cricketers, second series 1929, a set of 50, John Player & Sons, Cricketers
June 1930, a set of 50, Carreras Ltd. Cricketers May 1934, "a series of cricketers" a set of 30 £50-100

368 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons, Cricketers 1934, a set of 50, Carreras Ltd., Cricketers 1934 B,  a set of
50  and W A  & A C Churchman, Cricketers June 1936, a set of 50 £80-120

369 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd., Prominent Cricketers of 1938, a set of 50, Carreras Ltd., Famous Cricketers
1950, a set of 50 £50-100

370 Cigarette cards, Gallaher Ltd., Sporting Personalities 1936, a set of 48, Ardath Tobacco Co. Ltd., post 1920
photographic issues, photo cards 111, Ogdens Ltd, Champions of 1936, a set of 50 and W D & H O Wills,
British Sporting Personalities 1937, a set of 48 medium £80-120

371 Cigarette cards, Ardath Tobacco Co. Ltd., post 1920 photographic issues, a continuous series of topical
interest, a quantity of others including W A & H C Churcham, W D & H O Wills, £50-100

372 Cigarette cards, W A & H C Churchman, Sports and Games in Many Lands 1923, a set of 25 and Godfrey
Philips Ltd., Sports Package Issue Sportsman 1958, a set of 50 £50-100

373 Trade cards, Young Brittain, Favourite Cricketers 1922, a set of 15, Chums, Cricketers 1923, a set of 23, D C
Thomson Cricketers 1925, a set of 8, Morning Foods, Test Cricketers 1953 £50-80

374 Trade cards, D C Thomson, The World's Best Cricketers 1956, a set of 18, The World's Best Cricketers
Hotspur 1956, a set of 18, The World's Best Cricketers Rover 1956, a set of 18, 1956 Cricketers first series
1856, a set of 25 and Cane Products Ltd 1956 Cricketers second series, a set of 25 £50-80

375 Trade cards, Cane Products Ltd., Cricket Clubs and Badges 1957, a set of 25, D C Thomson, County
Cricketers 1957, a set of 16, County Cricketers Hotspur 1957, a set of 16, County Cricketers Rover 1957, a set
of 16, County Cricketers The Wizard 1957, a set of 16, £50-80

376 Trade cards, National Spastics Society, Famous County Cricketers, Carrs Biscuits, Panini UK, etc £50-100

377 Cigarette cards, Lambert & Butler, Motorcars, green backs, October 1922, a set of 25, Godfrey Philips,
Motorcars at a Glance 1924, a set of 50, W D & H O Wills, Motorcars 1924, a set of 48 £80-120

378 Cigarette cards, Ogdens Ltd, Motor Races 1931, a set of 50, Lambert & Butler, How Motorcars Work June
1931, a set of 25, John Player & Sons, Motorcars March 1936, first series A, Home Issue, a set of 50 £50-100

379 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons, Motorcars, second series 1937, a set of 50, Ching & Co. Veteran and
Vintage Cars 1960, a set of 50, John Player & Sons, The Doncella Golden Age of Motoring 1975, a set of 24,
Carreras Ltd., Vintage Cars 1976 £40-80
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380 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons, History of Motor Racing 1986, a set of 30, W D & H O Wills, History of
Motor Racing 1987, a set of 30, Britains Motoring History 1991, a set of 30 and Donington Collection Racing
Cars 1993, a set of 30 large £50-80

381 A large collection of various empty plastic cigarette card albums £30-50

382 A collection of loose and other cigarette cards £20-30

383 A quantity of various cigarette cards £40-60

384 A New World Postage album of stamps, 3 albums of World stamps, a stock book and a collection of loose
stamps £250-300

385 2 stock books of various Mint and used World stamps £10-20

386 A 1966 World Cup ticket together with a 1966 World Cup Championship cup final programme ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

387 A collection of various football programmes and ephemera relating to Bobby Charlton, mostly from the 1960's
£30-60

388 An album of Edwardian coloured postcards £30-50

389 An album of various humerous coloured postcards, 1 other album of postcards and a box of cards £30-50

390 An interesting World War 2 period scrapbook relating to the experiences of an ATS girl in America £40-60

391 A 1975 Coutts Bank cheque drawn on Britain in Europe, together with an album of various postcards and
various loose postcards £10-20

392 Various late 1940's and 1950's editions of Thames Magazine and War Illustrated £10-20

393 Of television interest, a 1937 invitation to preview the Television Exhibition, together with various posters and
stills relating to the exhibition £20-40

393a A 1966 Edition of The Royal Observer Corps Journal for The Royal Review, Reserve Gazette 1948 and
various black and white photographs of aircraft £20-30

394 Various 19th Century monochrome engravings removed from an encyclopaedia £30-50

395 Cameron Diaz, a signed colour photograph 10"x 7 1/2" complete with J F H Collectibles ink certificate £10-20

396 A 19th Century bronze figure of a seated semi-naked lady with garland and torch, raised on a marble base 6" (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

397 A pair of bronze figures of leopards 6" £60-90

398 A curious 18th/19th Century point compass, contained in a cylindrical brass case 3" £30-60

399 A carved green hardstone scarab seal 4" and a carved green hardstone model of a pear £10-20

400 A Coronet midget camera contained in a red Bakelite case £40-60

401 A Hardy Silex Jewell centre pin spinning fishing reel 4" £30-50

402 A Hardy Princess 3 1/2" trout fishing reel £30-50
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403 A Southbend automatic trout fishing reel £20-30

404 A Hardy's Unique 3 5/8 trout fishing reel, circa 1930 £30-50

405 A Hardy Zenith 3 1/2" wide DRCM salmon fishing reel £30-50

406 A Shakespeare Speedex fly fishing reel £20-30

407 An Abu 6000 fishing reel, boxed and with spinner £20-30

408 A Diamond Super Deluxe 1000 spinning fishing reel £20-30

409 A J W Young Ambidex spinning fishing reel, blue and silver version £20-30

410 A Shakespeare surf casting fishing reel £20-30

411 An Alcocks Aerialite 5" fishing reel £20-30

412 2 spinning fishing reels £15-25

413 A large wooden and brass Eaton Son centre pin fishing reel £10-20

414 An Abu 503 closed faced match fishing reel £20-30

415 A rare Thread Line spinning fishing reel, salmon type £30-50

416 2 wooden and brass centre pin fishing reels and a Bakelite multiplying fishing reel £20-30

417 2 vintage Intrepid surf casting fishing reels £20-30

418 An Intrepid fly fishing reel and 1 other £30-50

419 A Mitchell 5540 RD fishing reel, boxed and unused £20-30

420 An Abu Diplomat 178 fly fishing reel and 2 spare spools £20-30

421 An Avery 525/C5 5" top rolling fishing reel with centre break £15-25

422 A pierced brass circular centre pin fishing reel 4" together with an Strike Right Tideflo centre pin fishing reel
£10-20

423 An Abu Cardinal Max4Pro fishing reel £10-20

424 J W Young, a Pridex lightweight centrepin fishing reel 3 1/2", boxed £15-25

425 2 Cadbait running fishing reels, unused, boxed, size 500 £20-30

426 An Edwardian leather fly wallet, containing various flies and fly sprays £40-60

427 A Richard Wheatley fly box and 2 other boxed flies for salmon and trout £15-25

428 4 plastic fly boxes, a fly wallet containing a collection of various salmon and trout flies £30-50
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429 6 vintage Hardy lures and mounts, some unused £20-40

430 A Swiss Army folding fishing knife £20-30

431 A Hardy 1920's wading staff/gaff £40-60

432 2 vintage folding trout landing nets and a folding Guy style net etc £20-30

433 10 various large metal centre pin fishing reels £20-30

434 3 Lewtham brass and bakelite centre pin fishing reels 7" £10-20

435 2 large wooden and brass centrepin fishing reels 12" and 8 1/2", 2 Bakelite centrepin fishing reels 7" and 5"
£10-20

436 A pot bellied fishing creel containing a collection of various fly reels, including Daiwa, Mitchell spinning reel,
Hardy fly box etc £30-50

437 A Hardy metal framed salmon landing net together with a smaller trout net £15-25

438 The Trossacks McKay 3 piece 12' salmon rod complete with fabric sleeve £15-25

439 A split cane 3 section fly rod with spare tip £15-25

440 A Milbor 8' spinning rod with original cloth sleeve and label £15-25

441 A portable Eagle fish finder £20-30

442 A large Daiwa tackle box containing reels, etc, etc, £20-30

443 A Hardy Edwardian bamboo rod tube complete with leather cap and canvas case £30-50

444 A Hardy 17' dapping fishing rod with 4' butt extension, with bag, circa 1900 £40-60

445 A Hardy Gold Medal 10' 6" 3 piece trout fishing rod £30-50

446 An Alcocks Lucky Strike 10'6" Avon split cane fishing rod £20-30

447 A rare Hardy Wee Murdock 11' spinning fishing rod, agate line guides throughout £40-60

448 A Farley Shape of Aberdeen 7'6" spinning cane fishing rod, agate line £20-30

449 An Edwardian Hardy 12'8" salmon fishing and lure rod, built 1900, possibly for a special order, complete with
original fabric bag £50-75

450 An Alcocks Billy Lane 13' float/match fishing rod, contained in original cloth bag £30-50

451 A Millward Hexacame 9' split cane trout fishing rod £20-30

452 A Hardy Matchmaker 13' carbon fibre float fishing rod contained in original bag £20-30

453 An early Grayes of Aldwick (Hardy's) 8' carbon fibre spinning fishing rod £20-30
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454 A Norway built carbon fibre fly rod complete with sleeves £20-30

455 An Avon style carbon fibre fishing rod with detachable butt £15-25

456 A Bob Church graphite  twin section carbon fibre fishing rod £20-30

457 A Hardy Richard Walker 9' Superlite graphite fly fishing rod £20-30

458 A 12' King Cod beach caster fishing rod £20-30

459 Farlow, an early salmon fly fishing rod, circa 1890, 2 tips in super bamboo, tip protector, all in correct case
£50-75

460 An 8' split cane spinning fishing rod £20-30

461 A fibre tube (Hardy) 10' fly fishing rod £20-30

462 A Normark Silver Medal 10' 6-89 carbon fibre fishing rod £20-30

463 A Dam Magic carbon fibre 10' fishing rod 6.8-line £20-30

464 Edgar Sealey, a Glen Two twin section carbon fibre fishing rod £20-30

465 Two carbon fibre match fishing rods - an Olympic 13' float and a 13' Faden Tectonic float Olympic £20-30

466 2 coarse fishing rods by Dam and Rodrill £20-30

467 A vintage Scottish boat fishing rod together with a split cane fishing rod £20-30

468 A 2 section carbon fibre spinning fishing rod £20-30

469 2 Pioneer 9'6" carbon fibre fishing rods contained in carrying cases by Fulling Mill £20-30

470 Walker Brompton, a three section lightweight salmon rod £15-25

470a An Allcocks big game twin section split cane fishing rod complete with slip £15-25

471 A Svens Rosethorpe Joens fast strike  2 section split cane fishing rod £10-20

472 An Alcocks Golden Tess split cane 3 section fishing rod £15-25

473 Sharpes of Aberdeen, a Scotty split cane 7'6" twin section fishing rod £15-25

474 An Alcocks 2 section fly rod £10-20

475 A Sundridge Dipper 12' match rod with Quiver tip complete with sleeve, together with a 7' spinning rod with
sleeve £10-20

477 3 pairs of Hornby OO gauge double headed 125 locomotives £15-25

478 2 models of British Railways locomotives £30-50

479 2 diesel model locomotives and 7 double headed diesel model locomotives £30-50
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480 A Hornby model tank engine, 3 others and a clockwork British Railways tank engine £30-50

481 3 model locomotives etc £30-50

482 A Lima double headed model diesel locomotive and various items of rolling stock etc £20-40

483 A Hornby clockwork tank engine, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

484 A clockwork tank engine -  George V, with replacement key, slight dent to roof of cab £80-120

485 A Hornby Dublo D1 Island platform, boxed, together with a Hornby Dublo T.P. mail van set, boxed £60-90

486 A Hornby OO gauge 3R156 S.R Suburban motor coach, ditto R225, boxed, an R10 Bogey Bolster wagon, an
R12 tank wagon, an R16 break van, an R16 milk wagon, an R14 fish wagon, an R13 coal truck, an SD6 goods
break van, an SD6 U.GB stand wagon and a closed goods van £40-60

487 A Triang Hornby R52 S, class 3F tank engine together with a Hornby Dublo D1 footbridge £20-30

488 A Triang R18 station set together with a Triang R23 operating Royal Mail coach set, boxed £40-60

489 A Triang OO R161 operating Hopper car set, ditto R.76 engine shed, a Triang R70 level crossing, an R79
Inclined Piers, an R42 speed control unit, etc, all boxed £30-50

490 2 signal gantries and various rails etc £20-30

491 A Hornby OO locomotive Duchess of Atholl and various items of rolling stock etc £40-60

492 A collection of various Lesney models, play worn £10-20

493 A French Dinky No.32D fire engine (boxed) £50-75

494 A Corgi Classic model delivery truck, a Vanguard model of a Triumph Herald and other toy cars etc £40-60

495 A Dinky 651 Centurion tank, boxed and a Dinky 660 tank transporter, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

496 A Dinky Supertoy 10 ton Army truck, a field gun, 3 military vehicles, a Dinky forklift truck and other vehicles
£50-75

497 Shackleton, a mechanical scale model of a Foden FG flatbed lorry ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

498 A Britains figure - the lion tamer and lion, a Corgi Classic group 3191 Liberty Horse, ditto Chipperfields figures
set no.2 and other figures of horses £40-60

499 32 lead figures of Napoleonic Soldier - French Infantry and Officers £60-90

500 6 lead figures of Napoleonic soldiers - French Mameluke Troopers £25-35

501 A collection of 20 lead Napoleonic figures - French Grenadier Imperial Guards £50-75

502 14 Napoleonic lead soldiers - Grenadier Guards 92nd Gordon Highlanders including officers and piper £40-60

503 A childs Singer manual sewing machine, model no.20, boxed £20-40

504 A Hornby clockwork train set £20-30
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505 A Triang transport van no.200 £30-50

506 A collection of various toy cars £20-40

507 37 various Days Gone model cars and other models £30-50

508 A collection of various toy cars £20-40

509 A porcelain headed doll, various doll parts etc £20-30

510 A collection of various plastic figures of soldiers £20-40

511 A collection of metal figures of Military aircraft £20-30

512 A Britains cart (f) and 2 others and a collection of Britains animals etc £30-50

513 A black and white Staunton patent wooden chess set, together with a paper board by Marchant Games £20-30

There is a slight crack to the base of the black king and queen, 1 black pawn base is cracked and 1 black
pawn collar is chipped

514 A felt figure of Donald Duck 15" £20-30

515 A German porcelain headed doll with porcelain body and articulated limbs marked Germany, head incised
Germany 971 A-C/M, with open mouth and 2 teeth together with 1 other German porcelain headed doll, the
head incised clover mark with open eyes and articulated body 12" (2) £60-90

516 Armand Marseille, a German porcelain headed doll with articulated body, incised Germany 390 10" and 4
other porcelain headed dolls £60-90

517 A Continental bayonet, the 11 1/2" single blade marked  E26 CSZ complete with metal scabbard £30-50

517a A Third Reich Naval Officer's dagger, the etched blade marked Eikhorn Solingen, some pitting to the blade and
contained in a gold plated scabbard £50-75

517b A Singer's Patent marine compass, the dial marked 2107 £20-40

517d A circular green ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled ashtray 2", ditto jar and cover and a
rectangular Chinese enamelled jar and cover 2" x 3" (some damage to the enamel) and 2 cylindrical boxes
£20-30

517e A rectangular Chinese lacquered box and cover, the lid with hardstone decoration inlaid a figure of a tree 4" x
9" x 5 1/2" (chip to lid)  together with a small box decorated a figure and donkey 3" x 6 1/2" x 4" (slight chip to
lid) £30-50

518 A circular metal bicycle bell decorated a Swastika and with label marked Whitehall Theatre of War, London
War Museum, 14 Whitehall, London £30-50

519 Of First World War Zeppelin interest, various pieces from Cuffley Zeppelin, shot down over Herefordshire on
3rd September 1916 by Lieutenant William Leefe Robinson, with Whitehall Theatre of War, London War
Museum, 14 Whitehall, stamp ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

520 A 19th century"Samoan" club/paddle  impressed T H Coker twice to the blade and once to the  base ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

521 Weiss of London, a cased set of medical instruments and 1 other cased set of medical instruments £20-40
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522 A Camex cine camera, a Som Berthiot 1200607 Tele-Cinor 1:3.5 F=75 lens, a Hypher Cinor Som Berthiot
P56748 lens etc £20-30

523 A Bosuns whistle, an Acme military issue whistle marked 673-6266 and 3 Police style whistles £30-50

524 One volume "Hymns and Prayers For Use in Camp, The YMCA Hymnal" with Stalag 54 Stamp, formerly the
property of the Choir Master at Stalag A7 and 383 £40-60

525 A 50cl bottle of Ballantine's 12 year old Whisky together with various miniatures £20-40

526 A pair of 19th Century brass scales raised on a mahogany base fitted a drawer £15-25

527 After R Varnier, a painted Art Deco bronze figure of a walking pheasant 16" £180-220

528 A gilt metal and alabaster table lamp in the form of a seated cherub 23" x 17" £30-50

529 His Masters Voice, a manual gramophone, contained in an oak case £80-120

530 A stuffed and mounted figure of a cock pheasant 20" £40-60

531 A Philco radio contained in a black Bakelite case £20-30

532 A Victorian glass and brass oil lamp with etched shade, raised on a brass base 24"h ( photo centre pages )
£40-60

533 A pair of brass metal table lamps 19" £40-60

534 A stuffed and mounted figure of a standing heron 13" ( photo centre pages ) £75-100

535 A quantity of various Admiralty charts £20-40

536 An Eastern deeply carved plaque decorated figures 14" x 24" £30-50

537 A brass ornament in the form of a cart with figure, marked Toil 7"h x 17"w £20-40

538 A brass 3 light desk lamp with red glazed leaded shade £40-60

539 A wooden malt shovel and fork £25-45

540 A 19th Century brass oil lamp with opaque shade and clear glass chimney £20-40

540a A large pair of 19th Century elm and iron bellows, some worm, £20-40

541 A pierced brass fire curb 45" x 9" £20-40

542 Kelvin & Hughes, an aircraft periscope type KGP 0102, cased £120-160

543 An Art Nouveau style bronzed table lamp in the form of a classical lady holding a torch with cherub in
attendance 31"h (hand f and r) £50-100

544 A plaster portrait head and shoulders portrait  bust of a Victorian gentleman 24" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

545 A Victorian wrought iron and brass adjustable oil lamp stand with clear glass shade £60-90
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546 A brass preserving pan with iron handles £20-40

547 After Leonardo, a plastic figure of a standing David 32" £30-50

548 An Italian 8 stringed mandolin, labelled Francesco Perretti Figli, cased £50-75

549 A violin labelled Thomas Kennedy of Oxford Street, 14 1/2", complete with bow cased £80-100

550 Hohner, an accordion with 120 buttons, cased £40-60

551 A silver trombone by Maestro marked STT-201 £30-50

There is a dent and crease by bell

552 A copper warming pan with engraved lid and turned ebony handle £10-20

553 J Lizars, a mahogany and brass banded magic lantern, missing chimney £40-60

554 A 19th Century polished steel and elm crook £30-50

555 2 18th/19th Century Persian copper and enamelled bowls, 1 decorated script, 1 decorated birds 6" ( photo
centre pages ) £50-75

556 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze twin handled vases decorated birds  3 1/2" together with a circular
Koro the lid decorated a dragon 3" £60-90

557 A shaped lacquered box decorated Polo scenes 4", a Chinese gilt and jewel studded scent bottle in the form of
a seated Dog of Fo 3 1/2", a carved wooden figure of a carp, ditto hippo and a bottle opener stand £20-30

558 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze vases with panels decorated birds amidst leaves, raised on circular
spreading feet 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

559 A rectangular cloisonne green ground and floral patterned jar and cover 2"h x 4"w, a cylindrical ditto 3", ditto
ginger jar 3", circular bowl 3", an oval dish 4", 2 match slips and 4 small dishes £30-50

560 A cinnabar lacquered club shaped vase 9", ditto circular jar and cover 5", figure of a seated Buddha 2" £40-60

560a A large copper brewing jug 14", 2 copper jugs 12", copper filter 17", 2 large glass novelty bar advertising
bottles £25-45

560b Hardy Amies for Lux Lux, a lady's pink floral dress, Jersey Field a lady's black and white printed dress, a lady's
black tabard top and matching dress decorated flowers, Dorland a lady's cream lace strapless dress and Bijou
a lady's red day dress and a red 1930's blue eiderdown £20-30

560c A black felt fedora by Clasico Andalez, a black Homburg hat by Dunns, a green trilby by Joule & Son, a brown
trilby by Selfridges and 4 ladies hats £20-30

560d A nurses apron by Garrould and 3 other nurses white aprons and a collection of collars £20-30

560e A gentleman's white silk evening scarf and a collection of silk handkerchiefs, bow ties etc £20-30

560f A collection of silk head scarves, gloves etc £20-30

560g A lady's blue handbag with gilt metal mounts and 2 others £20-30

560h A Timothy Daniels gentleman's brown leather jacket £30-50

560k A gentleman's black leather jacket, as new £30-50
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560l A lady's black Persian lamb full length jacket £20-40

560m Avanit, a gentleman's black leather jacket £30-50

560n Walbia, 3 1930's grey nurses uniforms £30-50

560p A lady's full length day dress by Emcar, an Indian style blue and gold wire lady's dress by Holde Bros., a lady's
cream silk evening dress by Dellwood, a cream long sleeved dress with gilt finished belt and armlets by
Byroter and a green full length evening dress by Sheila Kaye (5) £30-50

560q A lady's mink quarter length coat £20-30

560s A Swarovski T shirt, size XL together with 2 Swarovski evening bags £20-30

560t A white bead work purse, a black bead work belt, 3 bead work evening bags £20-30

560u 2 lady's gilt metal evening bags and 1 other £10-20

560v A suede clutch bag, 6 other bags and a black plastic make up box £20-30

560w A Victorian leather half bound ledger complete with key 7" x 5" £30-50

560x 20th Century Chinese embroidered silk panels decorated birds in branches 25" x 16" £90-120

560y Arts Union London, a circular copper "inkwell" decorated portrait busts of notable figures, the edge marked
lives of great men all to remind us we can make our lives sublime .... 12" ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

The hinged lid is af and the top is mishapen as is the base

560z A Victorian style copper and wrought iron hanging light with glass shade £30-50

561 An 18th/19th Century circular pewter charger 12", a waisted pewter jug with glass base 8", a cylindrical pewter
inkwell 2", a pewter measure 2", an Art Nouveau candlestick and a jar and cover £30-50

562 A 19th Century bronze and enamel baluster vase with lion handles and scroll decoration 18" £70-100

The small white roundel decoration are all cracked. The bottom band of champ leve has a dent and some
small chips but overall, this lot appears to be in very good order.

563 2 bottles of 1994 Comet De Peyrevive Crozes Hermitage £35-45

564 A 70cl bottle of Moet Chandon champagne, ditto Laurent Perrier, ditto Louis Roederer, a bottle of Sainsbury
champagne, bottle of Cava and a bottle of Pilsner Urquell £20-40

565 A litre bottle of Sainsbury medium dry Amontillado, a ditto 75cl, a litre bottle of Croft Original sherry, a bottle of
Tio Pepe sherry, a bottle of Breakneck Cabernet Merlot 2003, a 70cl bottle of Stones ginger wine and 2 bottles
of Freezomint £20-30

566 A bottle of Le Parlement Bordeaux 2010, a bottle of Rigal Malbec 2011, a bottle of Pays D'oc Chardonnay
2011, a bottle of Banrock Station Chardonnay 2011, a bottle of Australian Stamp 2011 and a bottle of Spatlese
Rheinhessen £25-35

567 A litre bottle of Southern Comfort, a 70cl litre of blended Scotch whisky, a 70cl litre of Castelmore Napoleon
brandy £35-45

568 A 100cl bottle of Martini extra dry, a 100cl bottle of Dubonnet, a 75cl bottle of Pitters Porto and a bottle of Ouzo
£20-40
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569 A litre bottle of Vermouth, a bottle of Advocat, a bottle of Campari, 4 1/2 fluid ozs of Kirsberry £20-30

570 A 100cl bottle of Hennessy fine cognac, a bottle Bisquit Cognac, a bottle of Metaxa, a 25cl bottle of Martell
Noblige brandy £30-50

571 A bottle of Bailie Nicol Jarvie Whisky, a 24 fluid ounces bottle of Martell cognac, a 35cl bottle of Glenfiddich
and a 70cl bottle of Sandeman Founders Reserve Port £40-60

572 A bottle of Guentota Estate Chardonnay 2007, a bottle of Vino Montana 2011, a bottle of La Fleur Baron
Bordeaux 2012, a bottle of Hardy's Stamp of Australia 2011, a bottle of Tukituki  Sauvignon Blanc together
with a bottle of Marquis De Plagne £30-40

573 A turned alabaster table lamp base raised on a square base 10" £30-50

574 A gilt bronze figure of a seated Buddha 8" £30-60

575 A Premier lamp and 2 bicycle lanterns £30-50

576 A bell metal twin handled mortar 4" and a Chinese style black lacquered box with hinged lid 8" £30-50

577 A glass dome 8" x 5 1/2" diam. £25-35

578 A pair of carved oak and iron tulip shaped curtain tie backs 5" £15-25

579 3 Chinese bamboo cylindrical vases 9" and 7 1/2", a carved root figure of a standing sage 10" and a collection
of various boxes £20-40

580 A circular copper and brass cauldron, with old repair to base together with a circular copper twin handled dish
with brass handles 12" £15-25

581 A bronze figure of a standing Tang horse raised on a marble base 10" £30-50

582 A Second World War Trench Art jug formed from an 18lb shell case, dated 1940 £15-25

583 A wooden and metal gas rattle marked RCD 1942 1V £20-30

584 A pestle and mortar £20-30

585 A metal port and starboard lanterns 10" £40-60

586 A Mecanno No.1 outfit together with a Mecanno A3 accessories outfit and a Mecanno clockwork motor £40-60

587 A 19th Century antimony easel frame decorated a temple entrance with dragons 11" x 9" £30-50

588 A 19th Century brass saucepan with iron handle 8" and a copper saucepan with brass handle 10" £10-20

589 A crocodile briefcase £30-50

590 A circular copper saucepan lid with iron handle 9 1/2", a copper and brass spill holder 8", an iron footman, a
brass footman etc £20-30

591 A Chinese cloisonne enamelled vase decorated flowers 10" £30-50

592 A Chinese carved rootwood figure in the form of a standing fisherman with hardstone set eyes and teeth 12" (
photo centre pages ) £50-75
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593 A Chinese bronze figure of a seated Buddha 8" £30-60

594 A circular brass kettle with acorn finial 9" £20-30

595 A circular black ground cloisonne enamelled bowl decorated a dragon 8", ditto jar and cover 5", 2 ditto bowls 6"
£40-60

596 A 4 masted sailing ship in a bottle 12" £30-50

597 A large and impressive pair of 19th Century Continental gilt metal door plates 25" £40-60

598 A rectangular Chinese black lacquered box with sliding hinged lid decorated birds 7" x 10" x 6 1/2" together
with a cylindrical Chinese lacquered jar decorated figures 8" £50-75

599 An oval tribal hide shield 18" x 10" £20-30

600 An Art Nouveau waisted and embossed copper jug decorated stylised flowers 9" (dent to spout) together with
a cylindrical copper hot water carrier £30-50

600a A circular carved hardwood 3 tier hors d'oeuvres stand with pineapple finial  26"h £50-80

600b A stuffed and mounted roach in display case 12" x 20" £50-75

601 A brassed bell shaped oil lamp complete with clear glass chimney £20-30

602 A pair of 19th Century Japanese club shaped bronze twin handled vases with dragon handles decorated birds
12" ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

603 An Arab style copper jug 19" £40-60

604 A plastic Mahjong set with 4 wooden boards £30-50

605 A rectangular carved Chinese panel depicting panels 5" x 14", 2 painted panels depicting butterflies 16" x 5", a
carved gilt wood figure of a framed Deity 9" and a soapstone brush pot 5" £30-50

606 A brass model of a canon with 5" barrel, missing hub nut to one of the wheels £30-50

607 A Pelham puppet SM1 clown, boxed £20-30

608 A Victorian 2 piece brass fireside companion set with tongs and shovel, the handle in the form of a claw
clenching a ball £40-60

609 A 1920's chromium plated picnic set comprising stove, teapot, sandwich box, twin compartment tea caddy
contained in a wicker hamper £30-40

There is some corrosion to the chrome and the hamper has hold and treated worm

610 After Couston, a 19th Century bronze figure of a Marley horse 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

611 A gentleman's Moss Bros top hat, grey, size 7, a gentleman's Hepworths bowler hat and a Lincoln Bennett hat
box £20-40

612 2 Victorian baluster shaped pewter gill measures, ditto half gill and 2 quarter gill measures £20-30

613 A Chinese style pierced metal model of a dragon 9" £20-30

614 An ashtray formed from a section of malachite 7" x  5" £20-30
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615 A pair of 19th Century brass Adam style candlesticks with ejectors 8 1/2" and a Victorian painted armorial
shield 8" £30-50

616 2 pewter quart tankards, a baluster pewter tankard and a spouted pewter tankard £30-50

617 A brass wall light bracket with glass shade together with 3 other shades £30-50

618 6 various pewter tankards £30-50

619 A waisted copper jug 11", brass jug 10", a twin handled bell metal mortar 5" etc £30-50

620 A boat shaped embossed brass coal bucket, old repairs to handle £20-30

621 A canvas and leather leg of mutton gun case £20-30

622 A Tsessebe Antelope head, stuffed and mounted by Rolland Ward ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

There is some deterioration to the left ear

623 A stuffed and mounted boars mask £120-160

624 A pair of antlers £30-50

625 A "British Railways" enamelled platform sign - Short Car Stop 10" x 20" £10-20
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

626 19th Century oil painting on board, an interior fete gallant scene with figures in the background playing cards,
unsigned 27" x 32" ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

627 19th Century pastel drawing, a study of a boat and ship in choppy seas, unsigned 15" x 27" £50-100

628 Victorian watercolour, a study of dancing children in a street scene, unsigned 5" x 15" £180-220

629 20th Century print, a limited edition  horse racing study 153/250 indistinctly signed 19" x 22" £40-60

631 Heidi Koenig '98, a contemporary still life print "Madiba", signed in pencil, signed and dated 16/75 20" x 20"
£150-200

632 David Shepherd, a print, "Evening in Africa" signed in pencil 15" x 29 1/2" £50-100

633 E Muraton, watercolour, still life study of a copper pan with fruits and a knife, signed 11 1/2" x 15 1/2" £50-100

634 Alex Tawson, watercolour, a study of a rural townscape, Shere, signed, 11" x 15" £50-80

635 William T Wright, 1959, watercolour, a street scene with figures before a bonfire, signed, Royal Academy label
on verso 7" x 10" £50-80

636 H C Sage, an Edwardian watercolour, street scene with figures and distant church, indistinctly signed 5" x 7
1/4" £50-80

637 An Edwardian watercolour, a townscape view, indistinctly signed 14" x 7" £50-75

638 An Edwardian watercolour, Continental street scene, indistinctly signed 10 1/2" x 7" £50-75

639 H C Sage, watercolour, a country lane scene with children before a building, signed 7" x 10 1/2" £50-100

640 Prinetti, oil on board, a 19th century Italian country scene with figure on horseback crossing a stream 7" x 10
1/2" £50-100

641 H C Sage, watercolour, a country town street scene with figures, signed 6" x 7" £50-80

642 Margaret Wickett, watercolour, a study of flowers, signed 13" x 10" £50-75

643 20th Century watercolour, a study of a country landscape with pond, indistinctly signed 12 1/2" x 9" £50-75

644 A Lachaiy '63, oil on canvas, a still life of spring flowers, palette knife, signed and dated 38 1/2" x 19" £50-100

645 David Genileman, print, "Mansion House" a banquet in the Egyptian hall, signed in pencil £50-100

646 Florentine frames, ovals, containing a pair of Victorian allegorical coloured prints 27" x 21" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

647 R Corsey, watercolour, a study of Findochty harbour, signed and dated 10 .25" x 17 1/2" £50-75
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648 J H Houston RSA, 1854, a Scottish loch side view with boats, signed and dated 19 1/2" x 13 1/2" £50-75

649 Gerard De Junah, oil on canvas, a South African townscape with distant mountains, signed 12 1/2" x 18" (
photo centre pages ) £150-250

650 Gerard De Junah, oil on canvas, a landscape view of Table Top Mountain, signed 12 1/2" x 18" ( photo centre
pages ) £150-250

651 Joe Caros, oil on velvet, portrait study of a young girl, signed 28" x 22 1/2" £50-100

652 James Forsyth, watercolour, a study of the Palace Pier Brighton, signed and dated Spring 1980 13 1/2" x 21"
£50-75

653 B Morrish, watercolours, highland scenes with distant hills, signed 12" x 18" £50-100

654 R D Sherrin, gouaches a pair, highland landscape scenes with distant hills, signed, 7 1/2" x 10" £50-100

655 Edwardian watercolour, a rural study of children beside a gate with distant buildings and sheep, unsigned 10
1/2" x 16 1/2" £100-200

656 A framed Royal Opera House Covent Garden silk Ballet International Association programme 13th September
1951 £30-60

657 19th Century miniature, a gilt highlighted silhouette miniature of a lady 5" x 3 1/2" £30-60

658 19th Century sampler with verse and script by Elizabeth Ranger, Age 7 years 1839 16" x 10 1/4" together with
one other with alphabet and verse June 1827 14 1/2" x 17" £40-60

659 19th Century etching "The Comforts of a Cabriolet" or "The Advantages of Driving Hoodwinked", political
cartoon 9 1/2" x 15" £50-80

660 C T Dodd, print, "The Cricket Match Tonbridge School" 19" x 31" £50-100

661 Toulouse Lautrec lithograph, from the 1932 Libraire de France, 1 of 200, 12" x 10" £50-100

662 19th Century  Italian gouaches, a pair, an inland water scene with fishing boats and a ditto with distant town,
unsigned 10 1/2" x 16" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

663 Miniature watercolour, an oval study of a young lady in a ebonised acorn mounted frame 2" x 1 1/2" £30-60

664 19th Century engravings, a view of The Royal Palace of Windsor, a view of The Parade of St James Park and
a view of The Grand Walk in Vauxhall Gardens, later coloured, unframed 10" x 15" £60-80
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

676 A silver filled trophy in the form of a jockey and horse jumping a fence on an ebony socle base 11" £750-950

677 A silver octagonal 2 handled sugar bowl and cream jug, London 1924, 512 grams £80-120

678 3 silver mounted toilet jars £60-80

679 A pair of Victorian silver dwarf candlesticks with fluted columns and shell and scroll bases, Sheffield 1895, 5"
£120-160

680 A silver demi fluted baluster chocolate pot with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1923, gross 496 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £220-260

681 An octagonal silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with fruitwood mounts, London 1937, gross 1414 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £700-900

682 A studio decanter with shaped Sterling mounted stopper and plated label £30-50

683 An Art Deco silver tea strainer and stand with fruitwood handle, Birmingham 1929 £40-80

684 An Edwardian silver capstan inkwell, Birmingham 1905 £20-30

The lid is detached

685 A Victorian silver novelty shaker in the form of a drum with presentation inscription, London 1870, 44 grams, 1
1/2" £150-200

686 A cased set of silver cocktail sticks with cockerel terminals, Sheffield 1927 £20-40

687 A Victorian silver plated shell shaped spoon warmer on spread base 7" £140-160

688 A silver and mother of pearl fruit knife in a Moroccan case and a silver card suit holder £40-80

689 A Continental silver and guilloche enamel cigarette case with cabochon cut button, gross 140 grams £400-450

690 A pair of Edwardian silver 3 handled tazzas with cut borders, London 1908 ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

691 A silver dish with cut rim, raised on claw and ball feet, Birmingham 1912, 252 grams £120-150

692 A silver Armada dish, 60 grams £30-60

693 A rectangular silver cigarette box with presentation inscription, London 1958, 3 3/4" x 2 3/4" £20-40

694 A pierced silver swing handled basket with beaded rim, Sheffield 1919, 580 grams ( photo centre pages )
£450-500

695 5 pairs of Georgian and later silver sugar nips £50-100

696 A Continental oval guilloche enamel pill box 1 1/2" and a sugar bowl £20-40

697 A modern silver Armada dish, 56 grams £50-75
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698 A Georgian silver caddy spoon with shell bowl and 3 other spoons £50-75

699 An Adam style 3 piece silver matched condiment with glass liners £50-80

700 3 silver napkin rings and 4 ditto butter knives £40-80

701 A silver plated candle holder, card case, cherub box and bread knife £25-35

702 A repousse silver photograph frame 5 1/2" x 4" £20-40

There are some dents to the outer frame

703 A silver plated berry spoon and other minor plated items £10-20

704 A Victorian repousse silver toilet bottle lid £10-20

705 A pair of Edwardian silver Corinthian column candlesticks on stepped bases, London 1910, 12" ( photo centre
pages ) £300-400

706 An octagonal silver card tray with egg and dart border, Sheffield 1943, 382 grams £120-160

707 A silver sauce boat with cut rim on hoof feet, Sheffield 1962, 106 grams £30-50

708 A Georgian design silver 2 handled sugar bowl on ball feet, Sheffield 1928, 146 grams £40-80

709 A silver six bar toast rack, Sheffield 1898, 100 grams £40-60

710 A silver cigarette case, ditto circular silver photograph frame and a tapered spill vase £50-75

711 A set of silver plated and mother of pearl handled dessert eaters for 12 £20-40

712 A silver plated Christofle bottle holder of basket design £15-25

713 A Victorian silver cream jug with S scroll handle, London 1897, 102 grams £40-80

714 A set of 4 Victorian silver Old English teasoons £10-20

715 A silver plated desk globe and minor silver plated items £25-45

716 An Edwardian repousse silver pedestal bowl with swag ribbon and demi-fluted decoration with vacant
cartouches, Birmingham 1912, 124 grams £60-90

717 A Persian white metal box and cover, 1 other and a dish £20-30

718 A 19th Century oval silver plated chased tea caddy, a cream jug and 2 knives £15-25

719 A set of 12 Russian silver table forks £150-250

720 10 silver coffee spoons, 124 grams £25-45

721 A modern silver plated stirrup cup with fox head base £25-45

722 A silver plated novelty letter clip in the form of a duck head with glass eyes £20-40
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723 A pair of silver handled spiral glove stretchers £20-40

724 A novelty silver plated miniature trowel 5", a  silver shovel salt spoon and a silver plated mounted purse £30-40

725 A white metal mounted glass scent bottle £20-40

726 A silver engine turned cigarette case and a ditto pin tray 180 grams £40-80

727 A silver mounted toilet bottle and 2 other items £30-60

728 A Victorian silver engine turned vinaigrette 1 1/4" £40-80

729 A silver and tortoiseshell pique brush set comprising 2 clothes, 2 hair brushes and a mirror £80-120

730 A Victorian silver salver with scroll border and chased floral decoration with vacant cartouche, London 1896,
566 grams 11" £100-200

731 An Edwardian silver elliptical dish with shell borders and pierced floral decoration, Birmingham 1902, 332
grams, 13 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

732 A silver pedestal dish with pierced decoration, Chester 1924, 258 grams 8" £60-90

733 A pair of cut glass bottles in a plated stand £20-40

734 2 silver trophy cups with ebonised socles, 92 grams £25-45

735 An octagonal baluster silver shaker, Birmingham 1984, 150 grams £40-60

736 A silver hammer pattern brush set comprising oval hand mirror and 2 clothes brushes, London 1902 £30-60

737 A silver mounted hair tidy and a ditto toilet jar £25-35

738 A Silver Jubilee commemorative salver, cased, Birmingham 1977 400 grams £50-100

739 A silver commemorative salver to commemorate the Queen Mother's 80th Birthday, cased, London 1980, 258
grams £50-80

740 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1936, 70 grams £25-45

741 A silver plated desk lamp on a stepped base £120-150

742 A pair of silver plated wine coolers with chased decoration £80-120

743 A pair of large silver plated oval champagne coolers with twin handles £100-150

744 A pair of silver plated oval pierced deep dishes £50-75

745 5 cased silver plated sets and minor plated items £30-60

746 A silver plated 5 piece tea set and minor silver plated items £25-35

747 A modern canteen of silver plated cutlery with beaded decoration £20-40
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748 A quantity of silver plated Kings Pattern cutlery £20-40

749 5 cased silver plated sets £20-40

750 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor plated items £20-25

751 A leather toilet case containing 4 silver mounted bottles, London 1914 £40-80

752 A Victorian rosewood brass mounted toilet box containing 5 silver plated mounted bottles £40-60

753 A silver plated 3 division hors d'oeuvres set and minor plated items £20-40

754 3 silver plated cased sets and minor plated items £20-40

755 A modern canteen of silver plated cutlery for 6 £20-40

756 2 silver plated cased sets £10-15

757 A leather travelling case containing 3 silver mounted bottles and minor items £40-80

758 A silver plated ladle with fancy handle £15-25

759 A Continental white metal napkin ring £10-20

760 2 Georgian silver dessert spoons, 6 silver spoons, a butter knife and 2 silver plated ladles £30-60

761 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cross-over open ring, the 2 oval cut emeralds approx. 1.24ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.67ct, size O £380-440

762 A 9ct gold gate bracelet with ditto padlock, 36 grams £200-300

763 A pair of 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ear clips £380-420

764 A 1911 sovereign ring in a 6 gram 9ct gold mount £200-250

765 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.2ct, size M 1/2 £200-250

766 A Continental silver and enamel charm set bracelet 44 grams £15-20

767 A 14ct white gold marquis diamond ring the centre stone approx 0.5ct surrounded by 0.25ct of diamonds,
together with certificate, size P £500-600

768 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring, size P £500-600

769 An 18ct white gold heart shaped diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 1.81ct, surrounded by brilliants
approx. 0.6ct, together with an IGL certificate ( photo centre pages ) £2000-2500

770 An 18ct gold single stone cross-over diamond ring, size L £80-120

771 A gold pearl set cocktail brooch £80-120

772 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring, size P £650-750
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773 5 9ct gold gem set rings, sizes Q, S, U and V £60-80

774 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style cluster ring, size O 1/2 £650-700

775 A 1965 sovereign in a 4 gram 9ct mount £200-250

776 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine 1 and 2 stone diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.5ct, the diamonds
approx 0.5ct, size P 1/2 £550-650

777 A 9ct gold St Christopher pendant and chain 16 grams together with a gilt chain £60-80

778 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style cluster ring, size O £800-900

779 A pair of 18ct white gold daisy cluster diamond ear studs, approx. 1.80ct ( photo centre pages ) £950-1150

781 An 18ct white gold pear shaped sapphire and diamond pendant on chain ( photo centre pages ) £800-900

782 A 9ct gold bright cut bangle, 10 grams £80-120

783 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style tanzanite and diamond stepped mount ring, the centre stone approx. 2.90ct,
size M 1/2 £1100-1300

784 A 9ct gold gem set bangle, 16 grams £100-150

785 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond Art Deco style ring, size L 1/2 £500-600

786 A 9ct gold hollow bangle, 16 grams £80-120

787 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up finger ring, size O 1/2 £750-800

788 A 9ct gold buckle style bangle, 14 grams £80-120

789 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond oval cluster ring, size P £750-850

790 A 9ct gold engraved wide bangle, 32 grams £150-200

791 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre stone approx 1.3ct, surrounded by
diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size O 1.2 £650-700

792 A Victorian gold turquoise and seed pearl muff chain, 54" £200-400

793 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond cocktail ring, the centre stone approx 3.2 ct. surrounded by brilliant
diamonds approx. 1.6ct, size P 1/2 £1200-1400

794 A 22ct wedding band, 6 grams, size M 1/2 £80-120

795 3 9ct gold gem set rings, size N £100-150

796 A 9ct gold gem set dress ring size J 1/2 £35-45

797 A 9ct gold diamond set band, size N £60-80

798 An Edwardian gold turquoise set open scroll bracelet and a ditto ring £80-120
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799 A silver gem set ring, size M 1/2 £40-60

800 A 14ct gold sapphire and diamond banded ring, size N £80-120

801 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond square shaped dress ring, the centre stone approx. 2.5ct
surrounded by 2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.0ct, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

802 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond dress ring, size Q, 6 grams £80-120

803 A 14ct white gold diamond and oval cut sapphire open ring, the centre stone approx. 5ct surrounded by brilliant
diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £750-950

804 A pair of 14ct yellow gold whorl ear clips, 6 grams £50-80

805 A 10ct gem set ring, size N £30-50

806 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the oval ruby approx. 5.4ct, surrounded by 1.1ct of
diamonds, size M 1/2 £750-950

807 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval stone approx. 0.5ct surrounded by 14
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.8ct, size O, together with certificate ( photo centre pages ) £2500-2800

808 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.1ct surrounded by 8 brilliant
cut diamond approx. 1.5ct, size O £1200-1500

809 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.9ct surrounded by 10 brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 1ct, size Q 1/2, together with a certificate ( photo centre pages ) £2500-3000

810 A pair of Victorian gilt pince nez £25-45

811 A jadeite bead necklace, minor costume jewellery  coins and pens £50-80

812 An Art Nouveau style brooch, minor jewellery and cutlery £20-40

813 4 imitation pearl necklaces £10-20

814 An inlaid jewellery box and a quantity of costume jewellery £15-25

815 A banded agate necklace and a pair of earrings £40-80

816 A carved cameo portrait panel 1" x 0.75", framed £10-20

817 A mother of pearl inlaid jewellery box and minor costume jewellery £20-30

818 Minor costume jewellery £10-20

819 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £15-25

820 A coral necklace, minor jewellery and commemorative coins £10-20

821 A quantity of bead and other necklaces £20-40

822 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

823 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40
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824 Minor costume jewellery £10-20

826 A lady's Edwardian silver and enamelled fob watch and key, 2 wristwatches £25-45

827 A gentleman's 9ct gold square shaped wristwatch and 1 other £30-60

828 A gentleman's gilt cased automatic Rotary wristwatch, a gilt ditto £25-45

829 A gentleman's gilt hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, minor wristwatches £25-45

830 A 1970's gentlemans steel cased Omega Automatic Seamaster calendar wristwatch on a leather bracelet
£200-400

831 A gentleman's 1960's Gruen precision automatic calendar chronograph wristwatch, minor watches £30-60

832 An Edwardian 14ct fob watch with seconds at 6 o'clock converted on to a bracelet £40-80

833 A lady's gilt cased Sekonda wristwatch, a spare bracelet, 1 other wristwatch £10-20

834 An Edwardian 9ct gold fob watch with engraved face £30-50

835 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

836 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

837 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

838 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

839 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

840 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

841 A silver pedestal sugar bowl, London 1931, 84 grams £25-35

842 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size R £50-80

843 An imitation pearl necklace and 2 broad white metal bangles £10-20

844 9 silver napkin rings, 140 grams £50-100

845 A 14ct white gold diamond and oval amethyst dress ring, the centre stone approx. 5.8ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.4ct, size M £400-500

846 A fresh water pearl necklace and ear studs, a pair of gem set earrings and a loose green amethyst stone and
green tourmaline stone £40-80

847 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1973/4/5 £50-100

848 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1976/7/8 £50-100

849 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1979/80/81 £50-100

Page 37/49



850 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1982/83/84 £50-100

851 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1985/86/87 £50-100

852 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1988/89/90 £50-100

853 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1991/92/93 £50-100

854 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1994/95/96 £50-100

855 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 1997/98/99 £50-100

856 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 2000/01/02 £50-100

857 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 2003/04/05 £50-100

858 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 2006/07/08 £50-100

859 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 2009/10/11 £50-100

860 3 Halcyon Days enamelled Easter Eggs, boxed 2012/13/14 £50-100

861 A silver bangle and pendant, 36 grams £15-20

862 A silver gilt and enamel 3 Counties Founder jewel £15-20

863 3 gilt metal Provincial Grand Officer jewels £10-15

864 Masonic, a silver plated Deacons collar jewel, 2 other jewels £10-20

865 South Africa Medal 1853 to Robt. Caulter, 1st Bn. Rifle B.D.E . £250-300

Additional images added.

866 A pair of medals to 25159617 Pte. J Gilmour KOSB, Iraq medal and General Service medal with Northern
Ireland bar, mounted £250-300

867 A half sovereign, a cased proof 2001 £80-120

868 Coins, mainly UK, pre-decimal etc £5-10

869 A cased silver St Thomas of Canterbury medallion, 112 grams and 1 other 112 grams £50-75

870 A 1970 commemorative Beckett medal 66 grams and a silver Beckett medal 1970, cased, 66 grams £50-100

870a A Meiji period ivory, bone and mother of pearl panel of birds beneath flowers 10" x 9" £100-200

870b Two gilt propelling pencils with hardstone ends, a silver napkin ring and gilt purse £20-40

870c A carved ivory figure of an Indian lady 3", minor carved animals and figures £50-100

870d A Cantonese carved ivory study of figures among pavillions 7" £40-60

870e A carved Cantonese ivory barge, minor ivory and bone items £40-80
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870f A quantity of cloth military and other badges £10-20

870g A gilt and hardstone bracelet, 2 chains £5-10

870h A Victorian silver plated Reynolds Angels belt £40-60

870j A silver pocket watch and Albert and an enamelled pendant £60-80

870k A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond surround dress ring, the central emerald approx. 2.50ct, the diamond
surround approx. 0.5ct, size O £400-500

870l A silver curb link Albert watch chain with sports fob £30-50

871 3 cased silver 1972 commemorative crowns, 84 grams £30-60

872 A cased commemorative crown Prince of Wales Investiture medal 1969, together with a cased set of 3 silver
Concord postage stamps, 48 grams £50-100 £50-100

873 A quantity of Victorian and later pennies £10-20

874 A Sonata novelty compact in the form of a grand piano £20-40

875 A large Art Deco nickel plated leather bound table cigarette lighter, 5" and  3 others £40-80
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

876 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 13" brass dial with silvered chapter ring, strike/silent dial
and subsidiary second hand contained in a mahogany case, having fluted columns to the side 91"h £700-900

A section of glass to the right hand of the cornice is damaged

877 A Vienna style striking regulator with painted dial contained in a mahogany case £50-75

878 Lister of Halifax, an 18th Century 8 day longcase striking clock, the 14 1/2" square painted dial with spandrels
decorated phases of the moon and having minute indicator, contained in a mahogany case 58"h ( photo centre
pages ) £400-500

879 An Ansonia American striking bracket clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved oak
case £30-50

880 A German 400 day clock by Kundo complete with dome £15-20

881 B J Anthony of St Ives, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 13" circular silvered dial, having
subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, contained in an oak case 84"h ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

The dial has at some point been dropped and is therefore distorted at about 1 o'clock

882 A 1950's Smith electric wall clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved wooden sunburst
case 12" £40-60

883 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14 1/2" arched dial painted rural romantic scenes and
resting farmer with minute indicator, subsidiary second hand, contained in an oak case 91 1/2"h £450-650

884 Lorraine, an American electric mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a mahogany
Admiral's hat shaped case £20-30

885 An 18th/19th Century mercury thermometer with silvered dial contained in a rectangular mahogany case
£30-50

886 P Caminada of Taunton, an 18th Century mercury stick barometer with silvered dial, contained in an inlaid
mahogany case, the base with presentation plaque to W T Daw from the staff of the Great Western Railway
1917 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

887 An Edwardian chiming bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched oak case
£40-60

888 A circular turned oak and polished metal gauge/compass, calibrated 0-90 6" £10-20
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Rugs and Carpets

901 A red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 69" x 63 1/2" £90-120

902 A brown ground Afghan rug with multi row borders 37" x 36" £30-50

904 A Persian style Belgian cotton rug having 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 76 1/2" x 56" £80-120

905 A red ground Chinese rug decorated dragons 51" x 24" £20-30

906 A cream ground silk Persian rug with mihrab decorated an urn of flowers, signed 15" x 12" £30-50

907 A pink ground Persian style Belgian cotton runner with stylised medallion  to the centre 114" x 29" £40-60

908 A white and blue ground Persian carpet with central medallion 100" x 60", some wear £40-60

909 A Meshwani red ground runner with 4 stylised diamonds to the centre 98" x 27" £50-75

910 A red ground Bokhara style rug with 5 octagons to the centre 27" x 24" £30-50

911 A Belouch rug decorated buildings 54" x 32" £40-60

912 A red and blue ground Gazak rug having stylised diamonds to the centre 47" x 43" £50-75

913 A red and blue Meshwani runner with stylised diamonds to the centre 103" x 25" £50-75

914 A patch work quilt decorated birds 34" x 52" £30-50

915 A green ground Indian carpet 110" x 72" £80-120

916 A Persian style blue and red ground Belgian cotton runner 82"l x 27"w £90-120

917 A blue and red ground floral patterned Persian style Belgian cotton carpet 109" x 78" £130-160

918 A red ground Persian style Belgian cotton runner with 3 medallions to the centre 82" x 27" £90-120

919 A Persian style blue and gold ground carpet with floral pattern and central medallion 135" x 100" £100-150

920 A cream ground and floral patterned Indian carpet 47" x 108" £60-80
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

931 A Georgian style figured walnut demi-lune card table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports, spade feet, 29 1/2"h x 33"w x 17"d £120-160

932 A 19th Century domed mahogany trinket box with hinged lid and turned ivory handles 9 1/2"h x 11 1/2"w x 7
1/2"d £30-50

933 A 20th Century oval Kingwood quarter veneered occasional table, the top inlaid a floral spray and raised on
turned supports 20"h x 26"w x 17 1/2"d £60-90

There is some water staining to the top

934 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square tapering
supports with H framed stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

935 A Chippendale style rectangular mahogany side table with raised back and gadrooned decoration, raised on
cabriole, claw and ball supports 31 1/2"h x 30"w x 13"d £40-60

936 A pair of Empire style satinwood and crossbanded bedside chests of 3 long drawers, raised on turned and
reeded supports with Y shaped stretcher 24 1/2"h x 18"w x 16"d £80-120

There is slight scratching to the top of one of the chests

937 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table, raised on 8 square tapered supports 28"h x 48"w x 47"l (no leaves)
£180-220

There are old scratches and a water stain to the top. The two ends do not attach.

938 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports ending in
brass cappings 27"h x 42"w x 21" when closed by 41" when open £60-90

There are 2 small sections of timber missing to the rule joints

939 A mahogany Empire style bedside cabinet with gilt banding, fitted a drawer above a cupboard and raised on
turned and fluted supports 32"h x 19"w x 17"d £90-120

940 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in tapestry material on cabriole supports £60-80

The frame is loose

941 A rectangular Georgian mahogany card table, raised on square tapering supports 26"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d
£20-40

There are some light cracks to the top

942 A Victorian mirror backed mahogany shop fitting, fitted adjustable shelves and with broken cornice 70"h x 17
1/2"w x 7"d £100-150

There is a 2 1/2" section of beading missing to the left hand edge

943 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on square tapering supports 28 1/2"h x 26
1/2"w x 24 1/2"d £40-60

944 An Art Nouveau oak bookcase, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base
fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 68"h x 35 1/2"w x 13"d £80-120

A 2" section of wooden bevelling is missing by the door and the escutcheon is also missing

945 A Victorian mahogany cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves above 2
drawers enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 4 long drawers, raised on a platform base 91"h x 47"w x
20"d £150-200

946 A pair of glass and gilt metal square lamp tables 20"h x 20"w x 19 1/2"d £30-50

There is a fracture to one of the stretchers
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947 A Biedermeier sofa table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on lyre shaped supports with V shaped stretcher 28
1/2"h x 24"w x 42" when open and 24 1/2" when closed £100-150

948 A set of 8 Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on cabriole ball
and claw supports £600-800

There is some damage to the fretting on one of the carvers

949 An Art Deco oak kneehole desk with brown leather inset writing surface, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a
pedestal of 3 long drawers  30 1/2"h x 38"w  22"d £30-60

950 A Chinese carved padouk wood quatrefoil jardiniere stand with rouge marble top, 22 1/2" x 14 1/2"w x 11"d (
photo centre pages ) £150-250

951 A Queen Anne style walnut chest on stand, the quarter veneered caddy top above 5 long drawers with brass
acorn drop handle, raised on cabriole supports 49"h x 30"w x 17"d £200-300

There is 1" of veneer missing to the back right hand edge and a 1" section missing to the stand

952 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap dining table, raised on club supports 28"h x 48"w x 18" when closed x 52
1/2" when fully extended £80-120

There is a tiny section of damage to the rule joint

953 A 19th/20th Century rectangular Kingwood 2 tier occasional table, the quarter veneered and crossbanded top
fitted 2 short drawers with undertier, raised on cabriole supports 21"h x 21"w x 16"d £70-100

954 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table with raised mirrored back above 2 short drawers with inset leather
writing surface, the base fitted 2 long drawers 37"h x 30"w x 17"d £50-75

There is some leather missing to the inset writing surface and small sections of veneer missing

955 A 19th Century pine chest of small proportions, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass ring drop handles,
raised on bracket feet 27"h x 25"w x 13"d £60-90

956 A William IV rectangular mahogany sewing table fitted a drawer and deep basket, raised on a turned column
and circular base 27 1/2"h x 20 1/2"w x 18"d £60-90

2 roundels are missing to the feet

957 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 38"h
x 35 1/2"w x 19"d £60-90

A 3" section of veneer is missing to the side and there are some marks to the feet

958 A Victorian oak open bookcase, the top fitted 2 secret drawers, the interior fitted adjustable shelves and having
vitruvian scrolls to the sides, raised on a platform base 42"h x 58"w x 15 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

959 A set of 4 Victorian carved mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats
raised on turned supports £100-150

960 A Georgian mahogany secretaire chest with well fitted secretaire drawer fitted pigeon holes, cupboards and
drawers, flanked by 4 short drawers above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 45 1/2"h x 48 1/2"w x 22"d (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a section of timber missing to the left hand edge of the escutcheon of secretaire drawer and the
escutcheon to the second drawer is missing.  There is some damage to the right hand edge

961 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers, the pedestal fitted a brushing slide 30"h
x 60"w x 35"d £50-75

A 2" section of moulding is missing to the right hand edge , this desk is in one section

962 A Victorian octagonal walnut work table of conical form with hinged lid 28 1/2"h x 17"w x 17"d £50-100

963 A pair of Georgian mahogany bar back carver chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square  supports,
spade feet £200-250
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964 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a green and gilt frame 40" x 28" £30-50

965 A Victorian mahogany D shaped concertina dining table, raised on turned supports with 1 extra leaf, 29"h x
40"w x 23" when closed by 61" when opened £500-700

966 A 19th Century oval mahogany wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 29"h x 24"w x 17"d
£30-60

There is a stain to the top and the column has old but treated worm

967 A Georgian oak chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet 29"h
x 35"w x 20"d £100-150

There is a 32" split to the top

968 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany reading table with ratcheted top, fitted 2 candle slides to the side 28"h
x 21"w x 17 1/2"d £90-120

969 A Victorian style arched bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved mahogany frame 55" x 40" £40-60

970 An occasional table in the form of a leather covered suitcase, fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering
supports 23"h x 24"w x 22"d £50-75

971 An Edwardian walnut chiffonier sideboard with raised mirrored back fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard
64"h x 48"w x 20"d £80-120

The silvering to the mirrored back is beginning to wear

972 A bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak Jacobean style frame 21" x 19" £30-50

The silvering is beginning to wear

973 A Victorian rosewood vanity case with hinged lid, fitted 4 glass bottles and with drawer to the base 7"h x 12"w
x 9"d £30-50

There is a 12" crack to the top and a 12" section of veneer is missing to the base

974 A Georgian style mahogany bow front sideboard, fitted 1 long drawer above 1 secret drawer flanked by a pair
of bow front cupboards, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 36"h x 54 1/2"w x 23"d £80-120

975 A Regency brass inlaid rosewood chiffonier sideboard, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base with drawer
above cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and with column decoration to the side, inlaid brass throughout
71"h x 51"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

There are numerous sections of veneer missing to the front

976 A Jacobean style carved oak chest of 4 long drawers with geometric mouldings and turned handles, raised on
squashed bun feet 30"h x 28"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £225-275

There are water marks to the top and the bottom left hand handle is slightly damaged

977 A 17th Century style rectangular oak table fitted 1 long drawer, raised on shaped supports with H framed
stretcher 29"h x 44"w x 28 1/2"d £80-120

978 A pair of square gilt metal 2 tier jardiniere stands 13"h x 12"w £150-200

979 A pair of Victorian Carolean style ebonised hall chairs with solid seats, raised on spiral turned supports £50-75

980 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the raised back fitted a cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled door, the base
fitted a secret drawer above a cupboard enclosed by arch panelled doors, raised on a platform base 46"h x
36"w x 16"d £50-75

There are several small sections of veneer missing
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981 A pair of Victorian carved walnut open arm chairs, the seat back and arms upholstered in cream coloured
material, on turned supports ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

982 An Edwardian Art Nouveau octagonal walnut 2 tier occasional table with shaped undertier and X framed
stretcher, raised on turned reeded supports 29"h x 35"w x 35"d £40-60

983 A handsome 19th Century Biedermeier armoire with moulded cornice, the interior fitted hanging space and
shelves, enclosed by a pair of arched panelled doors with keystone decoration, raised on a stepped base 69"h
x 75"w x 27"d £500-800

There is a crack to one of the keystones and a 3" crack to the base of the bevelling on the door

984 A Chinese rectangular carved hardwood box, the lid decorated 3 wise monkeys and having foliage decoration
to the side, 16"h x 19"w x 13"d £60-90

985 A Victorian carved oak settle of panelled construction with raised back 45"h x 73"w x 21"d £500-700

986 A Victorian mahogany Channel Islands wardrobe with moulded cornice, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by a
pair of arch panelled doors with vitruvian scrolls to the side and raised on a platform base 93 1/2"h x 61"w x
27"d ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

987 A Georgian style mahogany bow front side table with crossbanded top fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short
drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 34"h £225-275

There are some old scratches to the top

988 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of drawers inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 2 short drawers above 3
long drawers with brass plate drop handles raised on bracket feet 37"h x 49"w x 22"d £200-300

There is some cock beading missing and a section of veneer has been let in just beneath the centre drawer

989 A Victorian waisted ottoman with hinged lid 16"h x 35"w x 19" £50-75

990 A 19th Century mahogany dome shaped tea caddy with mother of pearl escutcheon, raised on bun feet 5 1/2"h
x 9 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d £30-50

991 A Chippendale style rectangular mahogany side table with raised back, raised on cabriole supports 31"h x
36"w x 12"d £50-75

992 A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised
on a platform base 48"h x 37"w x 14"d £100-150

993 An impressive elm refectory dining table, the top formed from planks, raised on square tapering supports with
box framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 108"l x 33 1/2w" £300-500

994 An Edwardian Georgian style sideboard with raised super structure to the back, the base of serpentine outline
fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 38"h x 43"w
x 23 1/2"d £100-150

There are signs that the right hand lock to the cupboard has been forced

995 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany ladder back armchair with upholstered seat, raised on square tapering
supports £50-100

996 A 1920's bronze dinner gong raised on a carved oak stand 38"h x 24"w £70-100

997 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a red lacquered chinoiserie style frame 24"h x 34" £30-60

998 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with brass escutcheons, raised on bracket feet 35"h x 40"w
x 21 1/2"d £80-120

999 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase, raised on square tapering supports 58"h x 34"w x 12"d £150-250
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1000 A set of 8 Chippendale style dining chairs of serpentine outline with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapering supports united by an H framed stretcher, 2 carvers, 6 standard £300-500

1001 A carved painted giltwood rectangular console table with white veined marble top, raised on scroll and paw
supports 25"h x 54"w x 23"d £200-300

There are 8 holes to the top where formerly stood a gallery

1002 An 18th Century oak press cabinet with moulded cornice enclosed by arch panelled doors, the base fitted 3
long drawers 77"h x 59"w x 20"d £250-350

1003 A Georgian style twin pillar D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on pillar and tripod supports 29"h x 60"l
x 78" with extra leaf x 38"2 £40-60

1004 A Victorian carved and pierced mahogany show frame settee with pierced mid rail upholstered in orange
buttoned dralon, on cabriole supports £225-275

There is a split to the stretcher

1005 A pair of Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
outswept supports £40-60

1006 A Liberty's style Art Nouveau oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted niches and cupboard
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors above a mirrored niche, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard, carved throughout 78"h x 62"w x 23"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1007 An 18th Century oak oval gateleg dining table, raised on spiral turned supports 29"h x 43"l x 14" when closed x
50" when fully opened £40-60

There is a 42" split to the top and an old break and repair to the top of one of the legs

1008 A Georgian style crossbanded yew sofa table, fitted 2 drawers, raised on lyre supports with turned stretcher
28"h x 35 1/2" when flaps are down x 60" when fully extended x 24"w £100-150

1009 A 19th Century metal and plaster pole screen or lamp base 36"h x 12" diam. £30-60

1010 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
panelled doors with H framed hinges, 41"h x 26 1/2"w x 18"d £80-120

1011 A handsome pair of Georgian style wing back armchairs upholstered in buttoned back white hide £550-750

1012 A 19th Century shaped plate mirror contained in a plaster frame, having 3 candle sconces to the base 36"h x
24"w (requires some attention) £30-50

1013 A Victorian octagonal rosewood work table of conical form, raised on cabriole supports 29"h x 17"w x 17"d
£60-90

The veneers are lifting to the top and the hinges have been replaced

1014 A Victorian mahogany Channel Islands wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by a pair of arched panelled
doors, raised on bun feet 86"h x 57 1/2"w x 25"d £250-350

A 5" section of beading is missing to the top of the arch panelled door, a section of carving and a 3" section of
veneer to the bottom right hand edge of the doors is also missing

1015 A pair of Victorian walnut bedroom chairs with shaped cresting rails and splat backs, upholstered seats, raised
on turned and reeded supports £40-60

1016 A Victorian wine table, the bronze base in the form of an eagle's talon 27" x 16" £100-150

1017 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stretcher table, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 28"h x
35"w x 17"d £50-75

There is a 35" crack to the top and the frame is slightly wobbly
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1018 A William IV mahogany drop flap reading table with ratcheted top and drop flap to the side, the base fitted a
drawer and raised on a turned column and circular base with scroll feet 30"h x 16" when closed x 31" when
open x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1019 A Victorian carved walnut coal purdonium complete with metal liner and brass drop handles 22"h x 15"w x 14"d
£50-75

1020 A Victorian inlaid rosewood writing/work table, the raised superstructure to the back fitted a cupboard flanked
by a pair of drawers with inset green writing surface above 1 long drawer, having a deep basket and raised on
square tapered supports 42"h x 27 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £250-350

1021 A 17th/18th Century Continental oak dresser base fitted 3 long drawers, raised on standard end supports 33
1/2"h x 61 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

1022 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair with Berlin wool work seat, raised on cabriole supports £40-60

1023 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 29"h x 33" x 18"
when closed x 38" when fully extending £50-75

1024 An Edwardian armchair upholstered in pink sculpted material on square supports £50-75

1025 Thomas Lund, a Victorian rectangular leather bound dispatch/deed box, the brass counter sunk handle marked
John Hodgson Esq, The Elms, Hampstead Heath, 6"h x 14"w x 9"d £30-60

There is some scuffing to the leather

1026 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt and black carved frame 27", together with a
similar pair of circular mirrors 10" £30-50

1027 A Victorian mahogany D shaped wardrobe with moulded cornice, the interior enclosed by an arch panelled
mirrored door, the base fitted a drawer with tore handles, raised on a platform base 80"h x 48"w x 18"d
£70-120

1029 An Art Deco Heals style oak show frame easy chair upholstered in pink material £30-50

1030 A turned and fluted oak standard lamp £20-40

1031 A Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase with associated top, the top with moulded and dentil cornice fitted
shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front above 2 short and 3 long
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 82"h x 36"w x 20 1/2"d £200-300

1032 A Victorian mahogany circular snap top breakfast table raised on a turned column and tripod supports 30"h x
41 1/2" diam. £60-90

1033 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered drop in seats,
raised on front and rear sabre supports ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

1034 An Art Deco walnut and chrome mounted cocktail cabinet, the interior fitted a silver plated cocktail shaker, twin
handled pail, 5 cut glass cocktail glasses, 5 sherry glasses, 4 whisky tumblers 33"h x 34"w x 17"d £100-150

1035 A 19th Century rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid 4" x 8" x 5"
£20-40

1036 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest fitted 1 short drawer flanked by 2 short drawers above 3 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 44"h x 40"w x 24"d £150-200

1037 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair upholstered in buttoned pink material together with a similar nursing
chair £100-150

1038 A figured walnut kneehole pedestal desk with green inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers
28"h x 59"w x 32"d ( photo centre pages ) £700-900
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1039 A set of 4 Art Nouveau mahogany open arm stick and wheel back chairs with turned supports and H framed
stretchers £80-120

1040 An Edwardian Art Nouveau rectangular cocktail cabinet, the fall front revealing a fitted interior having 2
drawers to the side and 1 to the centre, raised on square tapering supports with undertier 52"h x 33 1/2"w x
16"d £80-120

1041 A Victorian mahogany brass inlaid writing slope with hinged lid 7"h x 20"w x 10 1/2"d £60-90

There is some brass inlay missing

1042 An American turned mahogany rocking chair £40-60

1043 A 19th/20th Century pine corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice above a niche,
flanked by a pair of columns, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 74"h x 40"w x 19"d
£60-90

1044 A Queen Anne style armchair upholstered in white material raised on cabriole supports £40-80

1045 An 18th/19th Century Japanese hardwood altar table sideboard, fitted a cupboard, raised on square supports
34"h x 82"w x 20"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1046 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in pink buttoned material on cabriole supports £60-80

1047 A 19th Century shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with 2 candle sconces to the base 36"h
x 13"w £80-120

1048 A Victorian mahogany triple wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre section fitted 3 trays above 3 drawers
and enclosed by a panelled door, flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 82"h x 72"w x
21"d £100-150

The handle to the centre door is missing, 1 carved boss to the top of the right hand door is missing and there
are some scratches

1049 A pair of Georgian style painted white and granite console tables, raised on club supports 28"h x 48"w x 22"d
£400-500

1050 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed mid rails and upholstered seats, on turned
supports £250-350

1051 A Victorian mahogany D shaped cabinet with raised back, fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard enclosed
by panelled doors 38"h x 45"w x 27" 1/2"d £50-80

There are veneers missing from the edge, the handle is damaged to the left hand drawer and the bezel is
missing from the panelled door

1052 A Victorian inlaid mahogany lozenge shaped twin compartment tea caddy, the quarter veneered top inlaid a
section of mother of pearl 4 1/2"h x 8"w x 5"d £30-50

1053 A Victorian mahogany stick and rail back adjustable harpists/musicians stool, raised on turned supports with
iron and brass ball and claw feet £40-60

1054 A pair of Georgian style mahogany 3 tread library steps 32"h x  19"w x 18"d £40-60

1055 A 19th Century Continental walnut trinket box of cushion form with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 4"h x 8"w x 6
1/2"d £20-30

The escutcheon is missing

1056 A 19th Century oak  table top book press 10" x 10" x 6" £30-50
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1057 A 19th Century carved gilt wood and plaster jardiniere stand with bevelled plate mirror to the top, raised on a
triform base with scroll feet 40"h x 13 1/2" diam ( photo centre pages ) £80-121

There are some sections of plaster missing to the swags

1058 A Victorian rectangular leather covered jewellery box with hinged lid and brass plate handle 4" x 11 1/2" x 9"
£20-30

There are 3 sections of leather missing to the lid

1059 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs (2 carvers and 6 standard) with upholstered
seats, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet £750-1000

1060 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors with H
framed hinges 48"h x 29"w x 20 1/2"d £50-100

There are sections of veneer missing to the base and door

1061 A collection of turned rosewood spindles etc £20-40

1062 A Victorian turned and fluted granite pedestal raised on an octagonal base 43"h x 10" diam., in 3 sections
£50-75

There are some chips to the top and the base of the pedestal

1063 A plain carved granite pedestal on an octagonal base, in 2 sections 40"h x 10" diam. £50-75

There is a 2 1/2" chip to the rim

1064 A Moorish style carved and pierced hardwood screen 35"h x 20 1/2" when closed  x 41 1/2" when open
£50-100

A small section of carving is missing to the bottom panel
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